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Get to know your Shark FlexStyle 
Air Styling & Drying System.
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How it works

Airflow 
Low / Medium / High

Cool Shot 
Press and hold Cool Shot as 
desired to seal the hair cuticle 
and lock in your styles. 

Colour of unit may vary

Temperature
No Heat / Low / Medium / High

On/Off

Styler Lock
Slide lock down to unlock the 

styler so it can be removed

Styler Attachment Location
Push styler onto the nozzle  

until it clicks

'click'

Hinge Lock  
Slide lock down and rotate the nozzle 

left to switch to the hair dryer mode.

TIP: All 3 red Temperature lights will be OFF when Cool Shot is engaged.
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Transform from styler to dryer.
Rotates to change modes

styling concentrator and  
curl-defining diffuser not included  

with HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Attach in Wand Mode 

Attach in Dryer Mode 

Styling Wand Mode   /   Hair Dryer Mode
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Get to know your stylers.
Auto-Wrap Curlers 
Hassle-free curls in seconds.
•  Uses air power to automatically wrap hair around  

the barrel, from ends to roots
• 2 curler barrels to create curls in both directions

Oval Brush 
Smooths & defrizzes, adds volume & bounce
Smoothing bristles—on the rounded edge for 
grabbing, smoothing, and shining

Detangling bristles—in the middle for combing  
and detangling

Paddle Brush 
Straighten & smooth all at once
Smoothing bristles—to create added tension for 
straightening, smoothing, and shining

Detangling bristles—for combing and detangling

Styling Concentrator* 
Style & dry at the same time

Rotates for easy styling

Curl-Defining Diffuser* 
Fast, even drying from root to tip
Use the lever to extend or retract the prongs  
for a customisable air flow 

Extended prongs—for longer, thicker hair or reaching 
and lifting the roots

Retracted prongs—for shorter, finer hair or if the ends 
need a little extra air

*  styling concentrator and curl-defining diffuser not included with HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5

2

3

Cool Touch Locations
Hold the Cool Touch location  

to remove the accessory after use.

1 2 3 4 5
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Begin with 80% - 90% dry hair.  
Select the direction of the curls by choosing  
the corresponding barrel.

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired. 

Separate the top and bottom sections of your hair.1 2

Right Barrel
Clockwise  

Curl
Recommended for 
right side of head

Left Barrel
Counterclockwise  

Curl
Recommended  

for left side of head

Change the way you curl.

Auto-Wrap Curlers

For even more help and tips 
based on your hair type, scan 
the QR code to watch the how-to 
video and to visit our FAQ page.

Recommended Setting: tempair
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Additional Styling Tips:  

•  Take smaller sections if your hair is having difficulty wrapping around the barrel.  

•  Use sectioning clips to prevent unwanted hair from being wrapped around the barrel. 

•  Test different moisture levels to understand the level of moisture that works best for your hair type!

•  For curly or coily hair, prep your hair for curling by lengthening it using the paddle brush.

Once the ends wrap, let go of the hair section and 
slowly bring the barrel directly to the roots, allowing 
the hair to continue to wrap itself around the 
barrel. No need to twist the wand.

For best curling results and to avoid heat damage, 
hold the barrel in place for 10 seconds then press 
the Cool Shot button for at least 10 seconds. 
Repeat until hair is dry for best results. Turn off the 
styling wand and pull the barrel straight down to 
reveal your curl!

Pro Tip: Once the hair is removed from the barrel, use a setting 
or holding spray as desired for an even longer-lasting look.

Hold a ½ -1 inch section of hair 4 inches from the 
ends  making sure to let the ends hang freely. 

Pro Tip: Take a section that is even in length for best results.  

Turn on the styling wand. Bring the wand behind 
the ends of the hair and let the ends wrap around 
the middle of the barrel automatically. 

5 6

3 4

4”
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Turn up the volume.

Oval Brush

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair

6 
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Roll the brush outwards from the roots to the ends 
to engage the bristles and gently grip the hair.   

Pro Tip: For an added curl, place the brush under the ends 
of the hair and roll the brush towards the roots to engage the 
bristles. Twist the hair off the brush to release the curl.

Finally, press the Cool Shot button to set your style.

Pro Tip: Use setting or holding spray as desired for an even 
longer-lasting look.

Begin by drying your hair until your hair is  
80%-90% dry. 

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

Section your hair as desired to help build volume at 
the roots. For voluminous blow-drys, start by placing 
the round brush under the hair close to the roots. 

Pro Tip: For extra volume, brush your hair in an upward direction.

3 4

1 2

Additional Styling Tips:  

•  If you have fine hair, try reducing the airflow to help cut down on frizz.  

•  If you have thick hair, try increasing the heat for even faster results.  

•  If you have curly or coily hair, try increasing the heat to help achieve a straighter style.

•  For even volume at the roots, hold the brush under your hair close to the roots for 3 seconds before brushing outwards.
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Perfect sleek, straight styles. 

Paddle Brush

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair

8 
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Use a rounding motion as you brush down your 
hair to engage the side smoothing bristles and 
gently grip the hair.

Pro Tip: Hold the ends of your hair while brushing for added 
tension and smoothing.

Repeat on remaining sections until hair has been 
dried into a smooth, straight style. 

Pro Tip: Set your style and help reduce frizz by pressing the 
Cool Shot button.

Begin with 80% dry hair. For best results, section 
your hair as desired to help build volume at the 
roots.

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

For a smooth, sleek style, start by placing the 
brush close to the roots to engage the detangling 
bristles.

Additional Styling Tips:  

•  If you have fine hair, try reducing the airflow to help cut down on frizz.

• If you have thick hair, try brushing smaller sections for smoother results.

• If you have curly or coily hair, try repeatedly brushing smaller sections to help achieve a straighter style.

•  For added volume, place the brush under the hair section close to the roots and brush upwards  
using a rounding motion. 

3 4

1 2

EN
G
LI
SH



10 

Master smooth, stylish blow-drys. 

Styling Concentrator*

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair

*Not included with HD420UK

10 
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Apply heat in a downward motion for smoothing.

Pro Tip: Apply heat at ends for shaping and bending. 

Finish styling by setting shape at ends  
with Cool Shot. 

Begin with damp hair. Gentle-dry with the 
concentrator nozzle, applying airflow from the roots 
to the ends.

Pro Tip: Apply hair products or styling agents as desired.

When excess moisture is gone, section your hair as 
desired and start styling with a round brush. Rotate 
the concentrator so airflow is always in line with the 
round brush.

Additional Styling Tips:  

•  If you have fine hair, try reducing the airflow to help cut down on frizz.

• To create a curl, wrap your hair around a round brush and dry it in place using the concentrator 

• For added volume, place a round brush under the roots and brush upwards while drying with the concentrator.

• For an added curl at the ends, roll the ends of the hair onto a round brush and dry in place using the concentrator.

3 4

1 2

*styling concentrator not included with HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Curl-Defining Diffuser*

Define your natural curls.

*Not included with HD420UK

For additional help and tips based on your hair type, scan the QR code  
to watch the how-to video and to visit our FAQ page!

Recommended Setting: tempair

12 
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For more volume, slide the lever to extend prongs 
to lift roots higher.

Pro Tip: Gather hair in diffuser with prongs retracted, then 
extend them when you reach the roots to increase grab and 
maximise flow.  

If desired, flip upside down and bunch from below 
for extra curl and volume. 

Pro Tip: Keep the integrity of your natural curls by switching 
between Low temp and the Cool Shot button.

Begin with damp hair. Working around your head, 
bunch curls from ends between the petals of the 
diffuser.

Pro Tip: Apply curly hair products or styling agents as desired 
to wet hair.

Bring the diffuser up to the roots. Pause and hold. 

Additional Styling Tips:  

•  Apply curly hair products to wet hair before drying to help define your curls and cut down on frizz. 

•  If you have thick hair, try increasing the heat for even faster results. 

3 4

1 2

*curl-defining diffuser not included with HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Lernen Sie Ihr Shark FlexStyle  
Air Styling- & Trocknungssystem kennen.

Inhaltsverzeichnis
So geht‘s  ............................................................................................................................................ 15

Verwandlung vom Styler zum Haartrockner  ................................................................................... 16

Lernen Sie die Stylingaufsätze kennen  ............................................................................................  17

Auto-Wrap Lockenaufsatz  ..........................................................................................................  18–19

Ovale Bürste  ................................................................................................................................  20–21

Paddelbürste  ................................................................................................................................ 22-23 

Styling-Konzentrator*  ..................................................................................................................  24–25

Curl-Defining-Diffusor* ................................................................................................................  26–27

*Styling-Konzentrator und Curl-Defining-Diffusor nicht enthalten bei HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Accessoires und Ersatzteile finden Sie auf sharkclean.eu
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So geht‘s

Luftstrom 
Niedrig / Medium / Hoch

Kalttaste 
Halten Sie die Kalttaste wie 
gewünscht gedrückt, um die 
Haarstruktur zu versiegeln und 
Ihre Styles zu fixieren. 

Temperatur
Ohne Hitze / Niedrig / 
Medium / Hoch

Ein/Aus

Verriegelung
Schieben Sie die Verriegelung 

nach unten, um den Styler 
zu entsperren, damit er 

abgenommen werden kann.

Styler-Anbringungsort
Schieben Sie den Styler auf 

die Düse, bis er einrastet

„Klick“

Scharnierverschluss 
Schieben Sie die Verriegelung 

nach unten und drehen Sie 
die Düse nach links, um in den 

Haartrocknermodus zu wechseln.

TIPP: Wenn die Kalttaste verwendet wird, sind alle 3 roten Temperaturlichter AUS.

Die Farbe Ihres Geräts kann abweichen.
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Verwandlung vom Styler  
zum Haartrockner.
Drehen, um den Modus zu ändern

Styling-Konzentrator und  
Curl-Defining-Diffusor nicht enthalten 

bei HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Anbringen im  
Styling-Stab-Modus

Anbringen im 
Haartrockner-Modus

Styling-Stab-Modus / Haartrockner-Modus
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Lernen Sie die  
Styling-Aufsätze kennen

Auto-Wrap Lockenaufsatz 
Ganz einfach Locken zaubern –  
in Sekundenschnelle.
•  Verwendet Saugkraft, um das Haar automatisch  

um den Schaft zu wickeln, von den Spitzen  
bis zum Ansatz

• 2 Lockenwickler für Locken in beide Richtungen

Ovale Bürste 
Glättet und entkräuselt, für mehr Volumen  
und Sprungkraft
Glättungsborsten – an der runden Seite, um das  
Haar zu fassen, zu glätten und ihm Glanz zu verleihen
Entwirrungsborsten – in der Mitte zum Kämmen  
und Entwirren

Paddelbürste 
Gleichzeitig Glätte und Geschmeidigkeit
Glättungsborsten – um das Haar zu glätten, ihm 
Geschmeidigkeit und Glanz zu verleihen
Entwirrungsborsten – zum Kämmen und Entwirren

Styling-Konzentrator*
Stylen und trocknen zugleich
Drehbar für einfaches Styling

Curl-Defining-Diffusor* 
Schnelles, gleichmäßiges Trocknen vom Ansatz 
bis zur Spitze
Benutzen Sie den Hebel, um die Noppen für einen 
individuellen Luftstrom auszufahren oder einzufahren. 
Ausgefahrene Noppen – für längeres, festeres Haar 
oder zum Greifen und Anheben des Ansatzes 
Eingefahrene Noppen – für kürzeres, feineres Haar 
oder wenn die Spitzen ein wenig mehr Luft benötigen

* Styling-Konzentrator und Curl-Defining-Diffusor nicht enthalten bei HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5

2

3

Cool-Touch-Griffflächen
Halten Sie das Gerät an der Cool-Touch-

Grifffläche, um das Zubehör nach der 
Verwendung zu entfernen.

1 2 3 4 5
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Beginnen Sie mit  80–90 % trockenem Haar.  
Wählen Sie die Richtung der Locken, indem Sie den 
entsprechenden Wickler auswählen.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Haarprodukte oder 
Styling-Mittel auf.

Teilen Sie den oberen und unteren Teil Ihres Haars ab.1 2

Rechter Wickler
Im Uhrzeigersinn 

locken
Für die rechte 

Kopfseite empfohlen

Linker Wickler
Gegen den 

Uhrzeigersinn locken
Für die linke 

Kopfseite empfohlen

Zaubern Sie sich Locken wie noch nie.

Auto-Wrap Lockenaufsatz

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um 
Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem 
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video 
an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ.

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft
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Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  
•  Nehmen Sie schmalere Strähnen, wenn Ihr Haar sich nicht leicht um den Schaft wickeln lässt.  

•  Verwenden Sie Trennclips, um zu verhindern, dass Haare unerwünscht um den Schaft gewickelt werden. 

•  Probieren Sie verschiedene Feuchtigkeitsstufen aus, um herauszufinden, welche Feuchtigkeitsstufe für Ihren Haartyp  
am besten geeignet ist!

•  Bereiten Sie welliges oder lockiges Haar auf das Locken vor, indem Sie es mit der Paddelbürste glattziehen.

Sobald die Enden greifen, lassen Sie die 
Haarsträhne los und bringen Sie den Wicklerschaft 
langsam direkt zum Ansatz, damit sich das Haar 
darum wickeln kann. Der Wickler muss nicht 
gedreht werden.

Um perfekte Locken zu erzielen und Hitzeschäden zu 
vermeiden, halten Sie den Lockenstab 10 Sekunden 
lang in Position und drücken Sie dann mindestens 
10 Sekunden lang die Kalttaste. Für optimale Ergebnisse 
wiederholen, bis das Haar trocken ist. Den Styling-Stab 
ausschalten und den Schaft gerade nach unten 
ziehen, um Ihre Locken zum Vorschein zu bringen!
Expertentipp: Sobald das Haar aus dem Wickler entfernt wurde, 
verwenden Sie je nach Wunsch ein Fixier- oder Haltspray,  
um einen noch länger anhaltenden Look zu erzielen.

Halten Sie eine 1–2,5 cm lange Haarsträhne 10 cm 
von den Enden entfernt und achten Sie darauf, 
dass die Enden frei hängen.

Expertentipp: Verwenden Sie für beste Ergebnisse eine Strähne 
von gleichmäßiger Länge.

Schalten Sie den Styling-Stab ein. Bewegen Sie 
den Stab hinter die Haarspitzen und lassen Sie 
die Haarspitzen sich automatisch um die Mitte 
des Wicklers aufwickeln.

5 6

3 4

Zaubern Sie sich Locken wie noch nie.
4”
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Kreieren Sie mehr Volumen

Ovale Bürste

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft

20 
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Rollen Sie die Bürste vom Ansatz bis zu den 
Spitzen nach außen, um mit den Borsten das Haar 
sanft zu erfassen.

Expertentipp: Für stärkere Locken platzieren Sie die Bürste unter 
den Haarspitzen und rollen Sie sie in Richtung des Ansatzes, 
sodass die Borsten greifen. Drehen Sie das Haar aus der Bürste, 
um die Locke zu lösen.

Anschließend die Kalttaste drücken, um Ihrem 
Styling Halt zu geben.

Expertentipp: Verwenden Sie je nach Wunsch ein Fixier- oder 
Haltspray, um einen noch länger anhaltenden Look zu erzielen.

Trocknen Sie Ihr Haar zunächst, bis es zu 80–90 % 
trocken ist.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Haarprodukte oder 
Styling-Mittel auf.

Nehmen Sie eine Strähne Ihres Haars, um am 
Scheitel Volumen aufzubauen. Für voluminöse 
Fönfrisuren beginnen Sie damit, die Rundbürste unter 
dem Haar in der Nähe des Ansatzes zu platzieren.
Expertentipp: Für zusätzliches Volumen bürsten Sie Ihr Haar 
nach oben.

3 4

1 2

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

•  Reduzieren Sie bei feinem Haar den Luftstrom, um Kräuselungen zu vermeiden.  

•  Verwenden Sie bei dickem Haar mehr Hitze für noch schnellere Ergebnisse.  

•  Verwenden Sie bei krausem oder gewelltem Haar mehr Hitze, um ein glatteres Ergebnis zu erzielen.

•  Für gleichmäßiges Volumen am Ansatz, halten Sie die Bürste 3 Sekunden lang unter Ihr Haar in der Nähe des Ansatzes, 
bevor Sie es nach außen bürsten.
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Perfekt glattes Haar 

Paddelbürste

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft

22 



 23 

Bürsten Sie Ihr Haar in einer bogenartigen 
Bewegung nach unten, um mit den seitlichen 
Glättungsborsten das Haar sanft zu greifen.

Expertentipp: Halten Sie die Haarspitzen beim Bürsten für 
zusätzlich Zug und Glättung.

Wiederholen Sie dies mit den verbleibenden 
Strähnen, bis das Haar zu einer glatten, 
geschmeidigen Frisur getrocknet ist.

Expertentipp: Drücken Sie die Kalttaste, um Ihrem Styling Halt  
zu geben und Krause zu reduzieren.

Beginnen Sie mit 80 % trockenem Haar.  
Für optimale Ergebnisse nehmen Sie eine Strähne 
Ihres Haars, um am Scheitel Volumen aufzubauen.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Haarprodukte oder 
Styling-Mittel auf.

Für einen glatten Style beginnen Sie, indem Sie 
die Bürste nahe am Ansatz platzieren, damit die 
Entwirrungsborsten greifen.

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

•  Reduzieren Sie bei feinem Haar den Luftstrom, um Kräuselungen zu vermeiden.

• Bei dickerem Haar bürsten Sie kleinere Strähnen für ein glattes Ergebnis.

•  Wenn Sie lockiges oder krauses Haar haben, versuchen Sie, kleinere Abschnitte wiederholt zu bürsten, um eine glattere 
Frisur zu erhalten.

•  Für mehr Volumen setzen Sie die Bürste nahe am Haaransatz an und bürsten Sie in einer  
bogenartigen Bewegung nach oben.

3 4

1 2
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Meistern Sie elegante Föhnfrisuren 

Styling-Konzentrator*

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung:

*Nicht enthalten bei HD420EU/HD420SLEU

TemperaturLuft

24 
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Zum Glätten wenden Sie Wärme von oben nach 
unten an.Expertentipp: Wenden Sie Wärme an den 
Spitzen an, um diese zu formen und zu drehen.

Runden Sie das Styling ab, indem Sie die  
Form mit der Kalttaste fixieren.

Beginnen Sie mit feuchtem Haar. Trocknen Sie 
das Haar mit der Konzentratordüse mit sanftem 
Luftstrom, der vom Ansatz bis zu den Spitzen 
angewendet wird.
Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Haarprodukte oder 
Styling-Mittel auf.

Wenn Ihr Haar nicht mehr feucht ist, teilen Sie 
es wie gewünscht und beginnen Sie, mit einer 
Rundbürste zu stylen.Drehen Sie den Konzentrator 
so, dass der Luftstrom immer an der Rundbürste 
ausgerichtet ist.

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

•  Reduzieren Sie bei feinem Haar den Luftstrom, um Kräuselungen zu vermeiden.

• Um eine Locke zu formen, wickeln Sie das Haar um eine Rundbürste und trocknen Sie es an Ort und Stelle mit dem Konzentrator. 

•  Für zusätzliches Volumen setzen Sie eine Rundbürste am Haaransatz an und bürsten Sie, während Sie gleichzeitig den 
Konzentrator zum Trocknen verwenden.

•  Für stärkere Locken an den Haarspitzen drehen Sie die Haare in einer Rundbürste auf und trocknen sie an Ort und Stelle 
mit dem Konzentrator.

3 4

1 2

*Styling-Konzentrator nicht enthalten bei HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Curl-Defining-Diffusor*

Definieren Sie Ihre natürlichen Locken

*Nicht enthalten bei HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Weitere hilfreiche Tipps rund um Ihren Haartyp erhalten Sie mit dem  
QR-Code: Schauen Sie das Video an und besuchen Sie unsere FAQ!

Empfohlene Einstellung: TemperaturLuft

26 
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Für mehr Volumen schieben Sie den Hebel, um die 
Noppen auszufahren und dem Haar am Ansatz 
mehr Volumen zu geben..
Expertentipp: Bündeln Sie die Haare im Diffusor mit 
eingefahrenen Noppen und fahren Sie die Noppen aus, sobald 
Sie am Ansatz angekommen sind. So erzielen Sie ein besseres 
Greifen und einen optimalen Luftstrom.

Falls gewünscht, umdrehen und von unten bündeln, 
um stärkere Locken und Volumen zu erreichen.

Expertentipp: Bewahren Sie den natürlichen Look Ihrer 
Lockenpracht, indem Sie zwischen niedriger  
Temperatur und Kalttaste wechseln.

Beginnen Sie mit feuchtem Haar. Bündeln Sie die 
Locken an den Spitzen in der Blüte des Diffusors. 
Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt am ganzen Kopf.

Expertentipp: Tragen Sie nach Wunsch Lockenprodukte oder 
Styling-Mittel auf nasses Haar auf.

Führen Sie den Diffusor zum Ansatz. Pausieren und 
halten.

Zusätzliche Styling-Tipps:  

•  Verwenden Sie vor dem Trocknen Produkte für lockiges Haar, um es zu befeuchten. Auf diese Weise definieren Sie die 
Locken und vermindern Kräuselungen. 

•  Verwenden Sie bei dickem Haar mehr Hitze für noch schnellere Ergebnisse.

3 4

1 2

*Curl-Defining-Diffusor nicht enthalten bei HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Découvrez votre FlexStyle de 
Shark, pour sécher et styliser vos 

cheveux en un seul geste.

Sommaire
Fonctionnement  ................................................................................................................................ 29

Passer du mode coiffage au mode séchage  ................................................................................ 30

Découvrir les embouts de coiffage  ................................................................................................. 31

Boucleurs à effet Coanda  ..........................................................................................................  32–33

Brosse ovale  ................................................................................................................................  34-35

Brosse plate  .................................................................................................................................  36-37 

Concentrateur*  ...........................................................................................................................  38-39

Diffuseur*  .....................................................................................................................................  40-41

* Le concentrateur et le diffuseur ne sont pas inclus avec les modèles HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Pour acheter des accessoires ou des pièces de rechange, veuillez vous rendre sur le site sharkclean.eu
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Fonctionnement

Flux d'air 
Faible / Moyen / Élevé

Air froid 
Appuyez sur le bouton Air froid 
aussi longtemps que souhaité 
pour refermer la cuticule du 
cheveu et fixer votre coiffure. 

Température
Froide / Basse / Moyenne / Élevée

Marche/Arrêt

Verrou de l’embout  
de coiffage

Faites glisser le verrou vers  
le bas pour débloquer  

l’embout et le retirer.

Point de fixation de l’embout
Insérez l’embout de coiffage  

sur la tête de l’appareil jusqu’à 
entendre un clic.

« Clic »

Verrou de  
l’articulation  

Faites glisser le verrou vers  
le bas et tournez la tête de 

l’appareil sur la gauche pour 
passer en mode sèche-cheveux.

CONSEIL : Les 3 témoins lumineux rouges de la température sont ÉTEINTS lorsque le bouton Air froid est activé.

La couleur de l’appareil peut varier.
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Passez du mode coiffage  
au mode séchage.

Pivote pour changer de mode

le concentrateur  
et le diffuseur ne sont pas inclus  

avec les modèles HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Accessoires 
de coiffage

Accessoires de 
séchage

Mode coiffage  /  Mode séchage
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Découvrez vos embouts  
de coiffage.

Boucleurs à effet Coanda 
Pour créer des boucles en quelques secondes
•  Ils utilisent la puissance de l'air pour enrouler 

automatiquement les cheveux autour  
du rouleau, des pointes aux racines

•  2 rouleaux inclus pour créer des boucles dans les  
deux sens

Brosse ovale 
Pour lisser et donner du volume
Des poils doux sur les bords arrondis pour saisir, lisser 
et faire briller les cheveux
Des picots rigides au centre pour démêler

Brosse plate 
Pour démêler et lisser en un seul passage
Des poils doux pour tendre, lisser et rendre les cheveux 
plus brillants
Des picots rigides pour peigner et démêler

Concentrateur*
Pour faire des brushings

Il pivote selon l'angle désiré pour faciliter le coiffage

Diffuseur* 
Pour sécher et définir les boucles, rapidement 
et uniformément
Faites glisser le levier pour rétracter ou déployer les 
picots selon les besoins 

Picots déployés pour les cheveux plus longs et épais 
ou pour atteindre et décoller les racines pour leur 
donner du volume

Picots rétractés pour les cheveux plus courts et fins ou 
si les pointes requièrent davantage d’attention

*le concentrateur et le diffuseur ne sont pas inclus avec les modèles HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5

2

3

Points de contact froids
Saisissez l'accessoire par le point de 

contact froid indiqué ci-dessous pour le 
retirer après utilisation

1 2 3 4 5
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Commencez sur des cheveux secs à 80-90%.  
Choisissez le sens des boucles avec le rouleau 
correspondant.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre choix. 

Séparez les parties supérieure et inférieure  
de vos cheveux.1 2

Rouleau droit
Boucle dans le 

sens des aiguilles 
d’une montre
Recommandé  

pour le côté droit 
de la tête

Rouleau gauche
Boucle dans le sens 

contraire des aiguilles 
d’une montre
Recommandé  

pour le côté gauche  
de la tête

Changez votre façon  
de créer des boucles.

Boucleurs à effet Coanda

Afin d’obtenir davantage d'aide et de 
conseils en fonction de votre type de 
cheveux, scannez le QR code pour 
regarder la vidéo de démonstration  
et consulter notre FAQ.

Réglages recommandés : températureair
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Autres astuces de coiffage :  
•  Prenez des mèches plus petites si vos cheveux ont du mal à s'enrouler autour du rouleau.  

•  Utilisez des pinces à cheveux pour éviter que des cheveux indésirables ne se prennent dans le rouleau. 

•  Testez différents niveaux d’humidité pour découvrir celui qui convient le mieux à votre type de cheveux !

•  Pour les cheveux frisés ou bouclés, préparez vos cheveux en les lissant avec la brosse plate.

Une fois les pointes saisies, lâchez la mèche de 
cheveux et rapprochez lentement le rouleau 
des racines, en laissant les cheveux s'enrouler 
autour. Inutile de tourner le manche.

Pour obtenir de jolies boucles sans trop chauffer vos 
cheveux, maintenez le rouleau en place pendant 
10 secondes, puis appuyez sur le bouton Air froid 
pendant au moins 10 secondes. Pour un résultat 
optimal, répétez l’opération jusqu’à ce que les 
cheveux soient secs. Éteignez l'appareil et tirez le 
rouleau vers le bas pour révéler votre boucle !
Astuce de pro : Une fois la mèche retirée du rouleau, utilisez un spray 
de fixation ou de tenue pour des boucles qui durent plus longtemps

Attention, les 
rouleaux sont 
chauds après 
utilisation. Attrapez-
les par la zone froide

Tenez une mèche de 1 à 2,5 cm d’épaisseur à 
environ 10 cm des pointes, en veillant à laisser  
les pointes pendre librement. 

Astuce de pro : Prenez une mèche de cheveux de longueur 
homogène pour un résultat optimal.

Allumez l'appreil, placez-le derrière la pointe des 
cheveux et laissez les pointes s’enrouler au milieu 
du rouleau automatiquement. 

5 6

3 4

4”
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Donnez du volume.

Brosse ovale

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air température

34 
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Tournez la brosse vers l'extérieur, des racines aux 
pointes, pour attraper doucement les cheveux 
avec les picots.   
Astuce de pro : Pour ajouter une boucle, placez la brosse 
sous les pointes et tournez-la vers les racines afin d’attraper 
les cheveux avec les picots. Déroulez les cheveux de la 
brosse pour libérer la boucle.

Enfin, appuyez sur le bouton Air froid pour fixer  
votre coiffure.

Astuce de pro : Utilisez un spray de fixation ou de tenue 
pour un effet encore plus durable.

Commencez par sécher vos cheveux à 80-90%. 

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre choix.

Séparez vos cheveux en plusieurs mèches afin de 
créer plus de volume à la racine. Pour obtenir plus  
de volume, placez d’abord la brosse ovale  
sous les cheveux, près des racines. 
Astuce de pro : Pour encore plus de volume, brossez vos 
cheveux vers le haut.

3 4

1 2

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

•  Si vos cheveux sont fins, essayez de réduire le flux d'air pour éviter les frisottis.  

•  Si vous avez des cheveux épais, essayez d'augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir des résultats encore plus rapides.  

•  Si vous avez des cheveux frisés ou bouclés, essayez d'augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir une coiffure plus raide.

•  Pour encore plus de volume au niveau des racines, maintenez la brosse sous vos cheveux, près des racines,  
pendant 3 secondes avant de brosser vers l’extérieur.

FR
A
N
Ç
A
IS



36 

Lissez et faites briller 
vos cheveux.

Brosse plate

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air température

36 
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Effectuez des rotations avec la brosse pour 
attraper plus de cheveux à l'aide des poils doux.

Astuce de pro : Tenez les pointes de vos cheveux pendant le 
brossage pour les tendre et mieux les lisser.

Répétez l'opération sur les mèches restantes 
jusqu'à ce que les cheveux soient secs, lisses et 
brillants.

Astuce de pro : Fixez votre coiffure et réduisez les frisottis en 
appuyant sur le bouton Air froid.

Commencez sur des cheveux secs à 80%. Pour un 
résultat optimal, séparez vos cheveux en plusieurs 
mèches afin de créer du volume à la racine.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre choix.

Pour lisser et faire briller, brossez de haut en 
bas afin de saisir les cheveux avec les picots 
démêlants.

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

•  Si vos cheveux sont fins, essayez de réduire le flux d'air pour éviter les frisottis.

• Si vous avez des cheveux épais, essayez de brosser de plus petites mèches pour un résultat plus lisse.

• Si vous avez des cheveux bouclés ou frisés, essayez de brosser de façon répétée de plus petites mèches pour un résultat 
plus lisse.

•  Pour plus de volume, placez la brosse sous la mèche de cheveux près des racines et brossez vers le haut  
en effectuant un mouvement circulaire. 

3 4
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Maîtrisez l’art du brushing. 

Concentrateur*

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air

* Non compris avec les modèles HD420EU/HD420SLEU

température

38 
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Utilisez le sèche-cheveux de haut en bas  
pour lisser.

Astuce de pro : Insistez sur les pointes pour les mettre en forme. 

Terminez la mise en forme en utilisant le bouton  
Air froid pour fixer votre coiffure. 

Commencez sur des cheveux humides. Séchez vos 
cheveux en douceur avec le concentrateur, en 
dirigeant le flux d’air des racines vers les pointes.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez les produits coiffants de votre choix.

Une fois l’excès d’humidité éliminé, séparez vos 
cheveux en mèches et coiffez-les à l’aide d'une 
brosse ronde. Faites pivoter le concentrateur pour 
que le flux d’air soit toujours dirigé directement vers 
votre brosse.

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

•  Si vos cheveux sont fins, essayez de réduire le flux d'air pour éviter les frisottis.

• Pour créer une boucle, enroulez vos cheveux autour de la brosse ronde et séchez-les à l’aide du concentrateur 

• Pour plus de volume, placez une brosse ronde sous les racines et brossez vers le haut tout en séchant vos cheveux à 
l’aide du concentrateur.

• Pour obtenir un brushing plus arrondi vers les pointes, enroulez-les sur une brosse ronde et séchez-les dans cette position 
avec le concentrateur.

3 4

1 2

* le concentrateur n’est pas compris avec les modèles HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Diffuseur*

Définissez vos boucles naturelles.

* Non compris avec les modèles HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Afin d’obtenir de l’aide et des conseils supplémentaires en fonction de 
votre type de cheveux, scannez le QR code pour regarder la vidéo de 
démonstration et consulter notre FAQ !

Réglages recommandés : air température

40 
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Pour plus de volume, faites glisser le bouton afin de 
déployer les picots et mieux décoller les racines.

Astuce de pro : Placez vos cheveux dans le diffuseur avec les 
picots rétractés, puis déployez-les lorsque vous atteignez les 
racines pour une meilleure répartition du flux d’air.  

Si vous le souhaitez, vous pouvez vous pencher 
et travailler sur le dessous de vos cheveux pour 
accentuer les boucles et obtenir plus de volume. 
Astuce de pro : Conservez l’ondulation naturelle de vos 
boucles en alternant séchage à température basse et 
fonction Air froid.

Commencez sur des cheveux humides. Travaillez 
l’ensemble de la chevelure en plaçant les pointes 
de vos boucles à l'intérieur du diffuseur.

Astuce de pro : Appliquez des produits coiffants pour cheveux 
bouclés sur des cheveux mouillés si vous le souhaitez.

Remontez le diffuseur jusqu'aux racines. 
Maintenez le diffuseur dans cette position pendant 
quelques instants. 

Autres astuces de coiffage :  

•  Appliquez des produits pour cheveux bouclés sur des cheveux mouillés avant de les sécher, afin de mieux définir vos 
boucles et réduire les frisottis. 

•  Si vous avez des cheveux épais, essayez d'augmenter la chaleur pour obtenir des résultats encore plus rapides. 

3 4

1 2

* le diffuseur n’est pas inclus avec les modèles HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Lær dit Shark FlexStyle Air Styling 
& Drying System at kende.

Indholdsfortegnelse
Sådan fungerer det  .......................................................................................................................... 43

Transformer fra styler til hårtørrer  ..................................................................................................... 44

Lær dine stylere at kende  ................................................................................................................ 45
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Bred børste  ..................................................................................................................................  50-51
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Krølledefinerende diffuser*  ........................................................................................................  54-55

*stylingkoncentrator og krølledefinerende diffuser er ikke inkluderet med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

For tilbehør og udskiftning besøg sharkclean.eu
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Sådan virker den

Luftstrømning 
Lav / Medium / Høj

Cool Shot 
Tryk og hold Cool Shot nede 
som ønsket for at forsegle 
hårets bånd og låse dine 
styles fast. 

Temperatur
Ingen varme / Lav / Medium / Høj

Enhedens farve kan variere.

Tænd/Sluk

Styler lås
Skub låsen ned for at låse styleren 

op, så den kan fjernes

Styler-tilbehør Placering
Skub styleren på dysen,  

indtil den klikker

‘klik’

Hængsellås  
Skub låsen ned, og drej 
 mundstykket til venstre  

for at skifte til hårtørrertilstand.

TIP: Alle 3 røde temperaturlys vil være slukket, når Cool Shot er aktiveret.
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Forvandl fra styler til hårtørrer.
Roterer for at skifte tilstand

styling koncentrator og 
krølledefinerende diffuser ikke 

inkluderet med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Fastgør i skafttilstand

Fastgør i 
hårtørrertilstand

Styling–skaft-tilstand   /   Hårtørrertilstand
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Lær dine stylere at kende.
Auto-Krøl-Curlers 
Problemfri krøller på få sekunder.
•  Bruger luftkraft til automatisk at vikle hår rundt  

om skaftet, fra spidser til rødder
• 2 skafter til at skabe krøller i begge retninger

Oval børste 
Udglatter og mindsker krus, tilføjer volumen
Udglatning af børstehår – på den afrundede kant  
til at gribe, udglatte og skinne

Udfiltring af børster – i midten til kæmning og udfiltring

Bred børste 
Lige og glat på én gang
Udglatning af børstehår – for at skabe ekstra 
spænding til udretning, udglatning og glans

Udfiltring af børster–til kæmning og udfiltring

Styling koncentrator*
Style og tør på samme tid

Roterer for nem styling

Krølledefinerende diffuser* 
Hurtig, jævn tørring fra rod til spids
Brug håndtaget til at forlænge eller trække stifterne 
tilbage for en tilpasselig luftstrøm 

Forlængede stifter– til længere, tykkere hår eller til  
at nå og løfte rødderne

Tilbagetrukket spidser- til kortere, finere hår, eller hvis 
spidserne trænger til lidt ekstra luft

*  styling koncentrator og krølledefinerende diffuser er ikke inkluderet med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4
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3

Cool Touch placeringer
Hold Cool Touch-positionen for  

at fjerne tilbehøret efter brug.

1 2 3 4 5
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Begynd med 80 - 90 % tørt hår.  
Vælg retningen af   krøllerne ved at vælge  
det tilsvarende skaft.

Pro tip: Påfør hårprodukter eller stylingmidler efter ønske. 

Adskil den øverste og nederste del af dit hår.1 2

Højre skaft
Krøl med uret

Anbefalet til højre 
side af hovedet

Venstre skaft
Krøl mod uret

Anbefales til venstre 
side af hovedet

Skift måden du krøller på.

Auto-Krøl-Curlers

For endnu mere hjælp og tips 
baseret på din hårtype, scan  
QR-koden for at se how-to-videoen 
og for at besøge vores FAQ-side.

Anbefalet indstilling: templuft
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Yderligere stylingtips:  

•  Tag mindre sektioner, hvis dit hår har svært ved at vikle sig rundt om skaftet.  

•  Brug hårspænder for at forhindre uønsket hår i at blive viklet rundt om skaftet. 

•  Test forskellige fugtniveauer for at forstå det fugtniveau, der fungerer bedst for din hårtype!

•  Til krøllet hår skal du gøre dit hår klar til at blive krøllet ved at forlænge det med en bred børste.

Når spidserne vikles, slip hårsektionen og før 
langsomt skaftet direkte til rødderne, så håret kan 
fortsætte med at vikle sig rundt om skaftet.  
Ingen grund til at dreje skaftet.

For de bedste krølleresultater og for at undgå 
varmeskader skal du holde skaftet på plads i 
10 sekunder og derefter trykke på Cool Shot-knappen 
i mindst 10 sekunder. Gentag indtil håret er tørt for de 
bedste resultater. Sluk stylingskaftet og træk skaftet 
lige ned for at afsløre din krølle!

Pro tip: Når håret er fjernet fra skaftet, skal du bruge en 
holdespray efter ønske for et endnu mere længerevarende look.

Hold en ½ -1 tommer sektion af hår 4 tommer fra 
enderne og sørg for at lade enderne hænge frit. 

Pro tip: Tag en sektion, der er jævnt i længden, for at få de 
bedste resultater.  

Tænd for styling-skaftet. Bring skaftet bag enderne 
af håret, og lad spidserne automatisk vikle sig 
rundt om midten af   tønden.

5 6
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Skru op for volumen.

Oval Børste

For yderligere hjælp og tips baseret på din hårtype, scan QR-koden  
for at se how-to-videoen og for at besøge vores FAQ-side!

Anbefalet indstilling: templuft
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Rul børsten udad fra rødderne til enderne for at få 
fat i børsterne og forsigtigt tag fat i håret.  

Pro tip: For ekstra krøl skal du placere børsten under enderne 
af håret og rulle børsten mod rødderne for at få fat i børsterne. 
Vrid håret af børsten for at frigøre krøllen.

Til sidst skal du trykke på Cool Shot-knappen for at 
indstille din stil.

Pro tip: Brug holdespray efter ønske for et endnu mere 
længerevarende look.

Begynd med at tørre dit hår, indtil dit hår  
er 80-90 % tørt. 

Pro tip: Påfør hårprodukter eller stylingmidler efter ønske.

Opdel dit hår i sektioner som ønsket for at hjælpe 
med at opbygge volumen ved rødderne. For 
voluminøse føntørringer skal du starte med at placere 
den runde børste under håret tæt på rødderne. 

Pro tip: Børst dit hår i opadgående retning for ekstra volumen.

3 4

1 2

Yderligere stylingtips:  

•  Hvis du har fint hår, så prøv at reducere luftstrømmen for at hjælpe med at mindske krus.  

•  Hvis du har tykt hår, så prøv at øge varmen for endnu hurtigere resultater.  

•  Hvis du har krøllet hår, så prøv at øge varmen for at hjælpe med at opnå en mere glat stil.

•  For ensartet volumen ved rødderne skal du holde børsten under håret tæt på rødderne i 3 sekunder, før du børster udad.
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Perfekte glatte, lige styles. 

Bred Børste

For yderligere hjælp og tips baseret på din hårtype, scan QR-koden  
for at se how-to-videoen og for at besøge vores FAQ-side!

Anbefalet indstilling: templuft

50 



 51 

Brug en afrundende bevægelse, mens du børster 
dit hår ned for at få fat i sideudjævnende børster 
og forsigtigt fat i håret.

Pro tip: Hold i spidserne af dit hår, mens du børster for ekstra 
spænding og udglatning.

Gentag på de resterende sektioner, indtil håret  
er blevet tørret og har en glat, lige stil. 

Pro tip: Indstil din stil og hjælp med at reducere krus ved  
at trykke på Cool Shot-knappen.

Begynd med 80 % tørt hår. For at få de bedste 
resultater skal du inddele dit hår i sektioner som 
ønsket for at hjælpe med at opbygge volumen 
ved rødderne.

Pro tip: Påfør hårprodukter eller stylingmidler efter ønske.

For en glat, lige stil, start med at placere børsten 
tæt på rødderne for at få fat i de filtrede børster.

Yderligere stylingtips:  

•  Hvis du har fint hår, så prøv at reducere luftstrømmen for at hjælpe med at mindske krus.

• Hvis du har tykt hår, så prøv at børste mindre sektioner for at få et glattere resultat.

• Hvis du har krøllet hår, så prøv at børste mindre sektioner gentagne gange for at hjælpe med at opnå en mere glat stil.

•  For ekstra volumen placeres børsten under hårsektionen tæt på rødderne og børstes opad med en afrundende bevægelse. 

3 4
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Lav glatte, stilfulde føntørringer. 

Styling koncentrator*

For yderligere hjælp og tips baseret på din hårtype, scan QR-koden  
for at se how-to-videoen og for at besøge vores FAQ-side!

Anbefalet indstilling: temp

*Ikke inkluderet med  HD420EU/HD420SLEU

luft
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Påfør varme i en nedadgående bevægelse  
for at udglatte.

Pro tip: Påfør varme i enderne til formning og bøjning. 

Afslut stylingen ved at sætte formen ved  
enderne med Cool Shot. 

Begynd med fugtigt hår. Tør forsigtigt med 
koncentratormundstykket, og påfør luftstrømning 
fra rødderne til enderne.

Pro tip: Påfør hårprodukter eller stylingmidler efter ønske.

Når overskydende fugt er væk, inddel dit hår i 
sektioner som ønsket og start stylingen med en 
rund børste. Drej koncentratoren, så luftstrømning 
altid er på linje med den runde børste.

Yderligere stylingtips:  

•  Hvis du har fint hår, så prøv at reducere luftstrømmen for at hjælpe med at mindske krus.

• For at skabe en krølle, vikl dit hår omkring en rund børste og tør den ved hjælp af koncentratoren 

• For øget volumen, læg en rund børste under rødderne og børst opad, mens du tørrer med koncentratoren.

• For en ekstra krølle i spidserne, rul hårets ender på en rund børste og tør med koncentratoren.

3 4
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*styling koncentrator ikke inkluderet med  HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Krølledefinerende diffuser*

Definér dine naturlige krøller.

*Ikke inkluderet med  HD420EU/HD420SLEU

For yderligere hjælp og tips baseret på din hårtype, scan QR-koden  
for at se how-to-videoen og for at besøge vores FAQ-side!

Anbefalet indstilling: templuft
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For mere volumen skal du skubbe håndtaget for at 
forlænge benene for at løfte rødderne højere.

Pro tip: Saml hår i diffuser med spidser tilbagetrukket, og stræk 
dem derefter ud, når du når rødderne for at øge grebet og 
maksimere flowet.  

Hvis det ønskes, kan du vende op og ned og 
bundle nedefra for ekstra krølle og volumen. 

Pro tip: Bevar integriteten af   dine naturlige krøller ved at skifte 
mellem Lav temperatur og Cool Shot-knappen.

Begynd med fugtigt hår. Arbejd rundt om 
dit hoved og krøl dig fra enderne mellem 
kronbladene på diffuseren.

Pro tip: Påfør produkter til krøllet hår eller stylingmidler efter 
ønske i vådt hår.

Før diffuseren op til rødderne. Pause og hold. 

Yderligere stylingtips:  

•  Påfør produkter til krøllet hår i vådt hår før tørring for at hjælpe med at definere dine krøller og mindske krus. 

•  Hvis du har tykt hår, så prøv at øge varmen for endnu hurtigere resultater. 

3 4
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*krølledefinerende diffuser ikke inkluderet med HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Conoce tu sistema de peinado y 
secado Shark FlexStyle.

Índice
Cómo funciona  ................................................................................................................................. 57

Pasa de moldeador a secador  ....................................................................................................... 58

Conoce tus moldeadores  ................................................................................................................ 59

Rizadores automáticos  ...............................................................................................................  60-61

Cepillo ovalado  ..........................................................................................................................  62-63

Cepillo raqueta  ...........................................................................................................................  64-65 

Concentrador*  ...........................................................................................................................  66-67

Difusor definidor de rizos**  ........................................................................................................  68-69

*El concentrador y el difusor definidor de rizos no se incluyen con el HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Para obtener accesorios y recambios visita sharkclean.eu
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Cómo funciona

Flujo de aire 
Bajo / medio / alto

Botón de aire frío  
Cool Shot 
Pulsa y mantén presionado 
el botón de aire frío Cool Shot 
todo el tiempo que necesites 
para fijar tu peinado. 

Temperatura
Sin calor / Baja / Media / Alta

Encendido/Apagado

Fijar los moldeadores
Desliza el bloqueador hacia 
abajo para desbloquear el 
moldeador y poder retirarlo

Colocación del  
accesorio moldeador
Empuja el moldeador hasta  

que encaje en el cabezal

“Clic”

Bloqueo de  
la bisagra 

Desliza el bloqueador hacia 
abajo y gira el cabezal hacia 
la izquierda para cambiar al 

modo secador de pelo.

CONSEJO: Las tres luces rojas de temperatura se apagan cuando se activa el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

El color del producto puede variar.
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Pasa de moldeador a secador.
Gira para cambiar de modo

El concentrador 2 en 1 y el difusor 
definidor de rizos no se incluyen  

con el HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Acopla en modo tubo

Acopla en modo secador

Modo tubo de peinado  /  Modo secador de pelo
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Estos son tus moldeadores.
Rizadores automáticos 
Define tus rizos rápida y fácilmente.
•  Utiliza la fuerza del aire para envolver 

automáticamente el pelo alrededor del cilindro, 
desde las puntas hasta las raíces

•  Dos rulos rizadores para crear rizos  
en ambas direcciones

Cepillo ovalado 
Suaviza y desencrespa, añade volumen  
y vitalidad
Cerdas alisadoras en el borde redondeado  
para agarrar, alisar y dar brillo
Cerdas desenredantes en el centro para peinar  
y desenredar

Cepillo raqueta 
Alisa y suaviza a la vez
Cerdas alisadoras para crear una mayor tensión  
para alisar, suavizar y dar brillo
Cerdas desenredantes para peinar y desenredar

Concentrador*
Estiliza y seca al mismo tiempo
Gira para facilitar el peinado

Difusor de rizos* 
Secado rápido y uniforme de la raíz  
a las puntas
Usa la palanca para extender o retraer las púas  
para un flujo de aire personalizado
Púas extendidas para cabellos más largos y gruesos  
o para alcanzar y tratar las raíces
Púas retraídas para cabellos más cortos y finos  
o si las puntas necesitan un poco más de frescura

*  El concentrador 2 en 1 y el difusor definidor de rizos no se incluyen con el HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5

2

3

Colocación del Cool Touch
Mantén la colocación del Cool Touch para 

quitar el accesorio después de su uso.

1 2 3 4 5
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Empieza con el cabello seco al 80% o 90%.  
Selecciona la dirección de los rizos eligiendo  
el rulo correspondiente.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello que desees. 

Separa la parte superior e inferior de tu cabello.1 2

Rulo derecho
Rizo en el sentido de 
las agujas del reloj

Recomendado para 
el lado derecho  

de la cabeza

Rulo izquierdo
Rizo en sentido contrario 

a las agujas del reloj
Recomendado para  

el lado izquierdo  
de la cabeza

La manera óptima de rizar.

Rizadores automáticos

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos 
en función de tu tipo de pelo, escanea 
el código QR para ver el vídeo de 
instrucciones y visitar nuestra página 
de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Consejos de peinado adicionales:  
• Selecciona partes más pequeñas si te resulta difícil envolver el rulo con tu cabello.  

•  Utiliza pinzas de seccionamiento para evitar que el pelo no deseado se enrolle alrededor del rulo. 

•  ¡Prueba diferentes niveles de hidratación para conocer el que mejor funciona para tu tipo de cabello!

•  Para cabellos rizados o muy espesos, prepara tu pelo para rizarlo desenredándolo con el cepillo raqueta.

Una vez que las puntas se enrollen, suelta la parte 
de pelo y lleva lentamente el rulo directo hacia 
las raíces, dejando que el pelo siga enrollándose 
alrededor del rulo. No es necesario girar el tubo.

Para obtener los mejores resultados de rizado y evitar 
daños por el calor, mantén el rulo en su sitio durante 
10 segundos y luego pulsa el botón de aire frío Cool 
Shot al menos 10 segundos. Repítelo hasta que el 
cabello esté seco para obtener los mejores resultados. 
¡Apaga el tubo de peinado y tira del rulo hacia abajo 
para ver tu rizo!
Consejo profesional: Una vez retirado el cabello del rulo, utiliza 
un spray fijador o de sujeción si lo deseas para conseguir un 
look aún más duradero.

Sujeta 1,5 a 6 cms de pelo a 10 cms de las puntas, 
asegurándote de que las puntas queden libres. 

Consejo profesional: Coge una parte de la misma longitud 
para obtener los mejores resultados. 

Enciende el tubo de peinado. Lleva el tubo 
por detrás de las puntas del pelo y deja que 
las puntas se enrollen en el centro del rulo 
automáticamente. 

5 6

3 4

10 cms
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Sube el volumen.

Cepillo ovalado

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire

62 



 63 

Gira el cepillo hacia fuera, desde las raíces hasta 
las puntas, para enganchar las cerdas y agarrar 
suavemente el cabello.   
Consejo profesional: Para obtener un rizo adicional, coloca 
el cepillo bajo las puntas del cabello y enrolla el cepillo 
hacia las raíces para enganchar las cerdas. Gira el pelo  
del cepillo para liberar el rizo.

Por último, pulsa el botón de aire frío Cool Shot 
para fijar tu peinado.

Consejo profesional: Utiliza el spray fijador o de sujeción 
que desees para conseguir un look aún más duradero.

Empieza por secar tu cabello hasta que esté  
seco al 80% o 90%.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello  
que desees.

Separa tu pelo como desees para ayudar a crear 
volumen en las raíces. Para conseguir un secado 
voluminoso, empieza colocando el cepillo redondo  
bajo el cabello cerca de las raíces. 
Consejo profesional: Para más volumen, peina tu cabello  
en dirección ascendente.

3 4

1 2

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

•  Si tienes el cabello fino, intenta disminuir el flujo de aire para ayudar a reducir el encrespamiento.  

•  Si tienes el cabello grueso, prueba a aumentar el calor para obtener resultados aún más rápidos.  

•  Si tienes el pelo rizado o alborotado, prueba a aumentar el calor para conseguir un peinado más liso.

•  Para obtener un volumen uniforme en las raíces, mantén el cepillo bajo el pelo cerca de las raíces durante 3 segundos 
antes de cepillar hacia fuera.
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Peinados lisos y rectos perfectos. 

Cepillo raqueta

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire
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Usa un movimiento circular mientras cepillas 
el pelo para que las cerdas laterales alisen  
y agarren suavemente el pelo.

Consejo profesional: Sujeta las puntas de tu pelo mientras  
lo cepillas para más tensión y suavidad.

Repítelo en las partes restantes hasta que el pelo 
se haya secado y quede liso. 

Consejo profesional: Fija tu peinado y ayuda a reducir el 
encrespamiento pulsando el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Empieza con el cabello seco al 80%. Para obtener 
los mejores resultados, separa tu pelo como 
desees para ayudar a crear volumen en las raíces.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello  
que desees.

Para conseguir un peinado suave y liso, empieza 
colocando el cepillo cerca de las raíces para 
activar las cerdas desenredantes.

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

•  Si tienes el cabello fino, intenta disminuir el flujo de aire para ayudar a reducir el encrespamiento.

• Si tienes el pelo grueso, intenta cepillar partes más pequeñas para obtener resultados más suaves.

• Si tienes el pelo rizado, intenta cepillar repetidamente partes más pequeñas para conseguir un peinado más liso.

•  Para obtener más volumen, coloca el cepillo debajo de la parte de pelo cerca de las raíces y cepilla hacia arriba  
con un movimiento circular. 

3 4

1 2
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Domina los peinados suaves y elegantes. 

Concentrador*

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire

*No incluido con HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Aplica calor en un movimiento hacia abajo  
para alisar.

Consejo profesional: Aplica calor en las puntas para dar 
forma y curvarlas. 

Termina el peinado dando forma a los extremos  
con el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Empieza con el pelo húmedo. Seca suavemente 
con el cabezal concentrador aplicando el flujo de 
aire desde las raíces hasta las puntas.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el cabello  
que desees.

Cuando el exceso de humedad desaparezca, 
separa el pelo como desees y empieza a 
peinarlo con un cepillo redondo. Gira el 
concentrador para que el flujo de aire  
esté siempre alineado con el cepillo redondo.

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

•  Si tienes el cabello fino, intenta disminuir el flujo de aire para ayudar a reducir el encrespamiento.

• Para conseguir un rizo, envuelve el  pelo alrededor de un cepillo redondo y sécalo con el concentrador 

•  Para conseguir más volumen, coloca un cepillo redondo bajo las raíces y cepilla hacia arriba mientras te secas  
con el concentrador.

•  Para conseguir un rizo adicional en las puntas, enrolla las puntas del pelo en un cepillo redondo y sécalo en su lugar 
utilizando el concentrador.

3 4

1 2

*Concentrador 2 en 1 no incluido con HD420EU/HD420SLEU

E
SP

A
Ñ
O
L



68 

Difusor definidor de rizos*

Define tus rizos naturales.

*No incluido con HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Para obtener más ayuda y consejos en función de tu tipo de cabello, 
escanea el código QR para ver el vídeo de instrucciones y visitar nuestra 
página de preguntas frecuentes.

Ajuste recomendado: tempaire

68 
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Para obtener más volumen, desliza la palanca 
para extender las púas y hacer que las raíces  
se mantengan más firmes.

Consejo profesional: Recoge el pelo en el difusor con las púas 
retraídas, luego extiéndelas cuando llegues a las raíces para 
aumentar el agarre y maximizar el flujo.  

Si lo deseas, dale la vuelta y haz un rizo desde 
abajo para conseguir más rizos y volumen. 

Consejo profesional: Mantén la integridad de tus rizos 
naturales cambiando entre baja temperatura  
y el botón de aire frío Cool Shot.

Empieza con el pelo húmedo. Trabajando en torno 
a la cabeza, agrupa los rizos de las puntas entre 
los pétalos del difusor.

Consejo profesional: Aplica los productos para el pelo  
o los agentes de peinado que quieras.

Acerca el difusor a las raíces. Para y espera. 

Consejos de peinado adicionales:  

•  Aplica productos para el pelo rizado sobre el pelo húmedo antes de secarlo para ayudar a definir tus rizos  
y reducir el encrespamiento. 

•  Si tienes el pelo grueso, prueba a aumentar el calor para obtener resultados aún más rápidos. 

3 4

1 2

*Difusor definidor de rizos no incluido con HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Scopri il sistema per 
l’asciugatura e la messa in 

piega FlexStyle di Shark.

Sommario
Come funziona  .................................................................................................................................. 71

Trasforma lo styler in asciugacapelli ............................................................................................... 72

Scopri gli accessori............................................................................................................................ 73

Bigodini auto-avvolgenti  .............................................................................................................  74-75

Spazzola ovale  ............................................................................................................................... 76-7

Spazzola piatta  ............................................................................................................................ 78-79 

Beccuccio concentratore per la messa in piega*  ..................................................................  80-81

Diffusore per la definizione dei ricci*  ......................................................................................... 82-83

*Il beccuccio concentratore per la messa in piega e il diffusore per la definizione dei ricci 
non sono inclusi nella confezione per i prodotti con codice HD420EU/HD420SLEU.

Per accessori e pezzi di ricambio visitare sharkclean.eu.
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Come funziona

Flusso d’aria 
Basso / Medio / Alto

Aria fredda 
Tieni premuto questo 
pulsante per chiudere le 
cuticole dei capelli e fissare 
la piega desiderata. 

Temperatura
Fredda / Bassa / Media / Alta

On/Off

Bloccaggio accessori
Fai scorrere la levetta verso 

il basso per sbloccare e 
rimuovere l’accessorio.

Bocchetta di attacco 
degli accessori

Inserisci l’accessorio nella 
bocchetta e premi fino a 

sentire un clic
“clic”

Bloccaggio  
a cerniera  

Fai scorrere la levetta del blocco 
verso il basso e ruota la bocchetta 

verso sinistra per passare alla 
modalità asciugacapelli.

SUGGERIMENTO: le 3 spie rosse della temperatura si SPENGONO durante l’utilizzo dell’aria fredda.

Il colore dell’unità può variare.
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Trasforma lo styler in asciugacapelli
La bocchetta ruota per cambiare la modalità

Il beccuccio concentratore per la messa 
in piega e il diffusore per la definizione dei 
ricci non sono inclusi nella confezione per 
i prodotti con codice HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Attacco accessori 
in modalità 

arricciacapelli

Attacco accessori 
in modalità 

asciugacapelli

Modalità arricciacapelli   /  Modalità asciugacapelli
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Scopri gli accessori
Bigodini auto-avvolgenti 
Ricci facili in pochi secondi.
•  Usa la potenza dell’aria per avvolgere i capelli 

intorno al bigodino dalle estremità alle radici.
• Due bigodini per creare ricci in entrambe le direzioni.

Spazzola ovale 
Liscia e rimuove l’effetto crespo, aggiungendo 
volume ed elasticità.
Setole liscianti: sul bordo arrotondato, per afferrare, 
lisciare e lucidare.

Setole districanti: al centro, per spazzolare e districare.

Spazzola piatta 
Distende e liscia in un colpo solo.
Setole liscianti: creano una tensione aggiuntiva per 
distendere, lisciare e lucidare.

Setole districanti: per spazzolare e districare.

Beccuccio concentratore per la messa  
in piega*
Asciuga e modella contemporaneamente.

Ruota per agevolare la messa in piega.

Diffusore per la definizione dei ricci* 
Asciugatura rapida e uniforme dalla radice  
alla punta.
Usa la levetta per regolare la lunghezza dei denti  
e personalizzare il flusso d’aria. 

Estensione massima: per capelli lunghi o 
particolarmente spessi, o per sollevare le radici.

Estensione minima: per capelli più corti o fini, o per 
aumentare il flusso d’aria in prossimità delle punte.

* Il beccuccio concentratore per la messa in piega e il diffusore per la definizione dei ricci 
non sono inclusi nella confezione per i prodotti con codice HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5
2

3

Localizzazione dei punti freddi
Per rimuovere gli accessori dopo l’uso, 

afferrarli nei punti indicati.

1 2 3 4 5
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Inizia con capelli asciutti all’80-90%.  
Seleziona la direzione dei ricci scegliendo  
il bigodino corrispondente.

Suggerimento professionale: applica i prodotti per capelli  
o gli agenti di styling desiderati. 

Separa la sezione superiore e quella inferiore 
dei capelli.1 2

Bigodino destro
Riccio in senso orario

Raccomandato  
per il lato destro  

della testa.

Bigodino sinistro
Riccio in senso antiorario

Raccomandato  
per il lato sinistro  

della testa.

Cambia il modo di definire i tuoi ricci.

Bigodini auto-avvolgenti

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri 
consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello, 
scansiona il codice QR per accedere 
al video tutorial e visitare la nostra 
pagina delle domande frequenti.

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

•  Se hai difficoltà ad avvolgere i capelli attorno al cilindro, prova con delle ciocche più piccole.  

•  Usa dei fermagli per separare il resto dei capelli dalla ciocca desiderata. 

•  Prova livelli di umidità differenti per capire qual è il più adatto al tuo tipo di capello!

•  Se hai già i capelli ricci, preparali prima lisciandoli con la spazzola piatta.

Una volta che le punte saranno completamente 
avvolte, lascia andare il resto della ciocca e 
risali lentamente con il cilindro verso le radici, 
lasciando avvolgere l’intera lunghezza. Non è 
necessario ruotare l’arricciacapelli.

Per risultati di arricciatura migliori e per evitare danni 
dovuti al calore, tieni il cilindro in posizione per 
10 secondi, poi tieni premuto il pulsante dell’aria fredda 
per almeno 10 secondi. Ripeti quindi la sequenza 
fino a quando i capelli non risulteranno asciutti. 
Spegni l’arricciacapelli e sfila il cilindro tirandolo 
perpendicolarmente verso il basso per liberare il ricciolo!
Suggerimento professionale: dopo aver sfilato i capelli dal cilindro, 
 usa uno spray fissante a tua scelta, per un look ancora più duraturo.

Afferra una sezione di 1,5-3 cm di capelli a 10 cm 
dalle punte, assicurandoti che queste ultime 
pendano liberamente. 

Suggerimento professionale: per risultati migliori includi nella 
sezione solo capelli di pari lunghezza.  

Accendi l’arricciacapelli. Avvicina l’arricciacapelli 
all’estremità della ciocca e lascia che le punte  
si avvolgano automaticamente attorno alla parte 
centrale del cilindro.

5 6

3 4

Cambia il modo di definire i tuoi ricci.
4”
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A tutto volume

Spazzola ovale

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello, 
scansiona il codice QR per accedere al video tutorial e visitare la nostra 
pagina delle domande frequenti!

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Ruota la spazzola verso l’esterno, dalle radici alle 
punte, in modo da sfruttare al massimo le setole e 
afferrare i capelli delicatamente.   
Suggerimento professionale: per aggiungere l’effetto riccio, 
posiziona la spazzola in corrispondenza delle punte e ruotala 
verso le radici in modo da impegnare le setole. Rimuovi la 
spazzola ruotandola per liberare il riccio.

Infine, premi il pulsante dell’aria fredda per fissare  
la ciocca.

Suggerimento professionale: usa uno spray fissante a tua 
scelta per un look ancora più duraturo.

Inizia asciugando i capelli all’80-90%. 

Suggerimento professionale: applica i prodotti per capelli 
o gli agenti di styling desiderati.

Dividi i capelli come desiderato per aiutare a sollevare 
le radici. Per creare volume, inizia posizionando 
la spazzola tonda sotto i capelli, vicino alle radici. 

Suggerimento professionale: per un risultato ancora migliore, 
spazzola i capelli verso l’alto.

3 4

1 2

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

•  Se hai i capelli fini, prova a ridurre il flusso d’aria per diminuire l’effetto crespo.  

•  Se hai i capelli spessi, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere risultati ancora più rapidi.  

•  Se hai i capelli ricci, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere uno stile più liscio.

•  Per creare volume in corrispondenza delle radici, posiziona la spazzola sotto ai capelli, vicino alle radici, e mantieni la 
posizione per 3 secondi prima di spazzolare la ciocca verso l’esterno.
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Liscio perfetto ed elegante 

Spazzola piatta

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello, 
scansiona il codice QR per accedere al video tutorial e visitare la nostra 
pagina delle domande frequenti!

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Ruota la spazzola spostandola contemporaneamente 
verso il basso, in modo da impegnare le setole 
liscianti laterali e afferrare delicatamente i capelli.

Suggerimento professionale: durante il processo, tira 
leggermente la ciocca dalla punta, per creare tensione e 
ottenere un effetto lisciante maggiore.

Ripeti sulle sezioni restanti fino a che i capelli non 
risulteranno asciutti, lisci e setosi. 

Suggerimento professionale: per fissare il risultato e ridurre 
l’effetto crespo premi il pulsante dell’aria fredda.

Inizia con capelli asciutti all’80%. Per un risultato 
migliore, dividi i capelli come desiderato per 
aiutare a sollevare le radici.

Suggerimento professionale: applica i prodotti per capelli o 
gli agenti di styling desiderati.

Per uno stile liscio ed elegante inizia posizionando 
la spazzola in corrispondenza delle radici per 
impegnare le setole districanti.

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

•  Se hai i capelli fini, prova a ridurre il flusso d’aria per diminuire l’effetto crespo.

• Se hai i capelli spessi, prova con ciocche più piccole per un risultato migliore.

• Se hai i capelli ricci, prova con ciocche più piccole e ripeti il passaggio più volte, per un effetto più liscio.

•  Per ottenere un volume maggiore, posiziona la spazzola sotto ai capelli in corrispondenza delle radici, e spazzola verso 
l’alto con un movimento rotatorio. 

3 4

1 2
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Capelli lisci e alla moda  
in men che non si dica 

Beccuccio concentratore per la messa in piega*

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello, 
scansiona il codice QR per accedere al video tutorial e visitare la nostra 
pagina delle domande frequenti!

Impostazioni raccomandate: temp

*Non incluso nella confezione per i prodotti con codice HD420EU/HD420SLEU

aria
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Applica il calore con un movimento verso il basso  
per lisciare.

Suggerimento professionale: per modellare, applica il calore  
sulle punte.

Termina lo styling fissando la piega sulle punte 
utilizzando il pulsante per l’aria fredda. 

Inizia con i capelli umidi. Asciuga delicatamente 
con il beccuccio concentratore, applicando il 
flusso d’aria partendo dalle radici e scendendo 
verso le punte.
Suggerimento professionale: applica i prodotti per capelli o 
gli agenti di styling desiderati.

Dopo aver rimosso l’umidità in eccesso, separa i 
capelli come desiderato e inizia la messa in piega 
con una spazzola tonda. Ruota il concentratore in 
modo che il flusso d’aria sia sempre in linea con la 
spazzola tonda.

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  
•  Se hai i capelli fini, prova a ridurre il flusso d’aria per diminuire l’effetto crespo.

•  Per creare i ricci, avvolgi i capelli attorno alla spazzola tonda, mantieni la posizione e asciugali con il beccuccio 
concentratore. 

•  Per ottenere un volume maggiore, posiziona la spazzola tonda sotto alle radici e spazzola verso l’alto, asciugando  
al contempo con il beccuccio concentratore.

•  Per arricciare le punte, avvolgi le estremità dei capelli attorno alla spazzola tonda, mantieni la posizione e asciugale 
usando il beccuccio concentratore.

3 4

1 2

*Il beccuccio concentratore per la messa in piega non è incluso nella confezione per i prodotti con codice HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Diffusore per la definizione dei ricci*

Definisci i tuoi ricci naturali

*Non incluso nella confezione per i prodotti con codice HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Per ottenere ulteriore aiuto e altri consigli in base al tuo tipo di capello, 
scansiona il codice QR per accedere al video tutorial e visitare la nostra 
pagina delle domande frequenti!

Impostazioni raccomandate: temparia
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Per aumentare il volume, fai scorrere la leva per 
allungare i denti e sollevare maggiormente le radici.

Suggerimento professionale: raccogli i capelli nel diffusore con 
i denti ritratti, quindi estendili una volta che avrai raggiunto le 
radici per aumentare la presa e massimizzare il flusso d’aria.  

Se preferisci, usalo a testa in giù, raccogliendo  
i capelli dal basso verso l’alto, per un effetto riccio  
e un volume maggiori. 

Suggerimento professionale: mantieni l’integrità dei tuoi ricci 
naturali alternando una temperatura bassa al getto di aria fredda.

Inizia con i capelli umidi. Lavorando intorno  
alla testa, raccogli i ricci dalle punte tra i petali  
del diffusore.

Suggerimento professionale: applica i prodotti per capelli 
ricci o gli agenti di styling desiderati sui capelli umidi.

Fai risalire il diffusore verso le radici.  
Fermati e mantieni la posizione. 

Consigli di styling aggiuntivi:  

•  Applica i prodotti per capelli ricci di tua scelta sui capelli umidi prima dell’asciugatura per aiutare a definire i ricci e 
ridurre l’effetto crespo. 

•  Se hai i capelli spessi, prova ad aumentare la temperatura per ottenere risultati ancora più rapidi. 

3 4

1 2

*Il diffusore per la definizione dei ricci non è incluso nella confezione per i prodotti con codice HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Leer je Shark Flexstyle-haardroger 
en intelligente stijltangen kennen.

Inhoudsopgave
Hoe het werkt  .................................................................................................................................... 85

Verander van stijltang naar haardroger  ......................................................................................... 86

Leer je stijltangen kennen  ................................................................................................................ 87

Automatisch wikkelende krullers  ...............................................................................................  88-89

Ovale borstel  ...............................................................................................................................  90-91

Paddleborstel  ............................................................................................................................... 92-93 

Stylingconcentrator*  ................................................................................................................... 94-95

Kruldefiniërende diffuser*   .........................................................................................................  96-97

*styling concentrator en kruldefiniërende diffuser niet inbegrepen bij HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Ga naar sharkclean.eu voor accessoires en vervangende onderdelen
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Hoe het werkt

Luchtverplaatsing 
Laag / Gemiddeld / Hoog

Cool Shot 
Houd indien gewenst  
Cool Shot ingedrukt om  
de haarschubben te sluiten 
en je kapsel te fixeren. 

Temperatuur
Geen warmte / Laag /  
Gemiddeld / Hoog

Aan/uit

Stijlborstelslot
Schuif het slot naar beneden 
om de styler los te koppelen 

en er af te halen

Locatie bevestiging  
stijlborstels

Zet de stijltang op het 
mondstuk totdat het klikt

‘klik’

Scharnierslot  
Schuif het slot omlaag en draai de 

kop naar links om te schakelen tussen 
stijltang- en haardrogermodus.

TIP: De 3 rode temperatuurlampjes zijn UIT wanneer Cool Shot is ingeschakeld.

Kleur van het product kan variëren.
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Verander van stijltang  
naar haardroger.
Draait om van modus te wisselen

stylingconcentrator en 
kruldefiniërende diffuser niet 

inbegrepen bij HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Bevestig in 
Tangmodus

Bevestig in 
Drogermodus

Stijltangmodus   /   Haardrogermodus
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Leer je stijltangen kennen.
Automatisch rollende krullers 
Probleemloos krullen binnen seconden.
•  Gebruikt lucht om het haar automatisch om de 

schacht te wikkelen, van wortel tot puntjes
• 2 opzetstukken creëren krullen in beide richtingen

Ovale borstel 
Versoepelt & ontpluist, voegt volume & 
veerkracht toe
Versoepelende borstelharen— op de ronde rand om 
vast te pakken, te verzachten en te laten stralen
Ontwarrende borstelharen—in het midden om te 
kammen en te ontklitten

Platte borstel 
In één keer stijlen & gladder maken
Gladmakende borstelharen—creëer extra spanning 
om te stijlen, versoepelen en te laten stralen.
Ontwarrende borstelharen—om te kammen  
en te ontklitten

Stylingconcentrator*
Stijlvol & droog tegelijkertijd

Draait om eenvoudiger te stylen

Kruldefiniërende Diffuser* 
Snel, droogt van wortel tot punt
Gebruik de hendel om de tanden in of uit te klappen  
voor aanpasbare luchtverplaatsing 
Uitgeklapte tanden—voor langer, dikker haar of om 
de wortels te bereiken
Ingeklapte tanden —voor korter, fijner haar of 
wanneer de puntjes extra lucht nodig hebben

*  stylingconcentrator en kruldefiniërende diffuser niet inbegrepen bij HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4
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3

Cool Touch-locaties
Druk op de Cool Touch-locatie na gebruik 

om het accessoire los te koppelen.

1 2 3 4 5
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Begin met 80% - 90% droog haar.  
Bepaal de richting van de krullen door  
de juiste schacht te kiezen.

Tip van de expert: Breng naar wens haar- of stylingproducten aan. 

Splits het bovenste en onderste gedeelte van je haar.1 2

Rechterschacht
Krul met de klok mee

Aanbevolen voor  
de rechterkant  
van het hoofd

Linkerschacht
Krul tegen de klok in

Aanbevolen voor  
de linkerkant  

van het hoofd

Verander hoe je krult.

Automatisch wikkelende krullers

Scan de QR-code voor nog meer 
hulp en tips op basis van je haartype, 
kijk de how-to-video en bezoek de 
FAQ-pagina op onze website.

Aanbevolen instelling: templucht
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Aanvullende stylingtips:  

•  Pak kleinere hoeveelheden haar wanneer je moeite hebt om het om de schacht heen te krullen.  

•  Gebruik haarclips om te voorkomen dat er ongewenst haren om de schacht heen krullen. 

•  Test verschillende vochtniveaus en ontdek wat het beste bij jouw haartype past!

•  Gebruik de platte borstel om je haar voor te bereiden wanneer het krullend of warrig is.

Zodra de puntjes er omheen gedraaid zijn, laat 
je los en beweeg je de schacht direct naar de 
wortels, zo kan het haar zich rond de schacht 
wikkelen. Het is niet nodig om de greep te draaien.

Voor de beste krulresultaten en om warmteschade 
te voorkomen, houd je de schacht 10 seconden 
op zijn plek,vervolgens druk je op de Cool Shot-
knop voor ten minste 10 seconden. Herhaal totdat 
het haar droog is voor de beste resultaten. Zet de 
stijltang uiten trek de schacht recht naar beneden 
om je krullen te onthullen!
Tip van de expert: Gebruik zodra het haar uit de schacht is een 
haarspray naar wens, zo creëer je een nog langer durende look.

Pak een stuk haar van 1/2-1 duimlengte op 10 cm 
vanaf de puntjes  en zorg ervoor dat de uiteinden 
loshangen. 

Tip van de expert: Pak een stuk vast dat gelijk is in lengte voor 
de beste resultaten.  

Zet je stijltang aan. Houd de tang achter de 
uiteinden van je haar en laat het automatisch

 om het midden van de schacht wikkelen. 

5 6

3 4
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Verhoog het volume.

Ovale borstel

Scan de QR-code voor meer hulp en tips op basis van jouw haartype  
en bekijk de how-to video en bezoek onze FAQ-pagina!

Aanbevolen instelling: templucht
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Rol de borstel naar buiten van de wortels tot de 
puntjes om de borstelharen goed te gebruiken en 
ze grip krijgen op je haar.   
Tip van de expert: Plaats de borstel voor een extra krullend effect 
onder de puntjes en rol richting de wortels om de borstelharen 
optimaal te gebruiken. Draai het haar van de borstel af om de 
krul te creëren.

Druk tot slot op Cool Shot om je kapsel te fixeren.

Tip van de expert: Gebruik haarlak naar wens om een nog  
langer houdende look te creëren.

Begin met het drogen van je haar tot het 80% tot 
90% droog is. 

Tip van de expert: Breng naar wens haar- of 
stylingproducten aan.

Style laagje voor laagjeom volume bij de wortels 
op te bouwen. Start met de ronde borstelonder het 
haar dicht bij de wortels om volumineus te föhnen. 

Tip van de expert: Kam je haar van beneden naar boven  
voor extra volume.

3 4

1 2

Aanvullende stylingtips:  

•  Probeer als je fijn haar hebt de luchtverplaatsing te verminderen om kroes te beperken.  

• Probeer als je dik haar hebt de warmte hoger in te stellen voor sneller resultaat.

•  Probeer als je krullend of warrig haar hebt de warmte hoger in te stellen om je haar beter te stijlen.

•  Houd de borstel 3 seconden onder je haar voordat je naar buiten beweegt om meer volume bij de wortels te creëren.
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Perfect gladde, rechte stijlen. 

Platte borstel

Scan de QR-code voor meer hulp en tips op basis van jouw haartype  
en bekijk de how-to video en bezoek onze FAQ-pagina!

Aanbevolen instelling: templucht
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Gebruik een roterende beweging en borstel je 
haar om de gladmakende borstelharen in werking 
te stellen en het haar zacht vast te pakken.

Tip van de expert: Hou de uiteinden van je haar vast terwijl  
je borstelt, voor extra spanning en glad resultaat.

Herhaal op de overgebleven delen totdat je haar 
in een gladde, rechte stijl droog geworden is. 

Tip van de expert: Kies je stijl en dring pluishaar terug door  
op de Cool Shot-knop te drukken.

Begin met 80% droog haar. Voor de beste resultaten, 
deel je je haar op zoals gewenst om volume aan  
te brengen bij de wortels.

Tip van de expert: Breng naar wens haar- of stylingproducten aan.

Voor een glanzend gladde stijl, begin met het 
plaatsen van de borstel tegen de wortels aan  
om de ontklitborstels aan het werk te zien.

Aanvullende stylingtips:  

•  Probeer als je fijn haar hebt de luchtverplaatsing te verminderen om kroes te beperken.

• Heb je dik haar, probeer dan kleine plukken tegelijk te borstelen voor een gladder resultaat.

• Heb je krullerig of warrig haar, borstel dan kleinere plukken herhaaldelijk om een rechtere stijl te creëren.

•  Plaats voor meer volume de borstel onder het haar, dicht bij de wortels en borstel naar boven  
met een ronde beweging. 

3 4
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Beheers glad en stijlvol föhnen. 

Stylingconcentrator*

Scan de QR-code voor meer hulp en tips op basis van jouw haartype  
en bekijk de how-to video en bezoek onze FAQ-pagina!

Aanbevolen instelling: temp

*Niet inbegrepen bij  HD420EU/HD420SLEU

lucht
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Pas warmte in een neerwaartse beweging toe  
om het haar glad te maken.

Tip van de expert: Pas warmte toe op de uiteinden om het 
haar vorm te geven en te buigen.

Rond het stylen af door de uiteinden met  
Cool Shot in vorm te brengen.

Begin met vochtig haar. Droog voorzichtig met 
ingetrokken mondstuk, met een luchtstroom van  
de wortels tot de punten.

Tip van de expert: Breng naar wens haar- of stylingproducten aan.

Als het overtollig vocht verdampt is, verdeel je 
haar naar wens en styleer met een ronde borstel. 
Draai de concentrator zodat de luchtstroom altijd 
parallel loopt met de ronde borstel.

Aanvullende stylingtips:  

•  Probeer als je fijn haar hebt de luchtverplaatsing te verminderen om kroes te beperken.

• Draai je haar om een ronde borstel en droog het met de concentrator om een krul te creëren 

•  Voor meer volume plaats je een ronde borstel onder de wortels en borstel je naar boven terwijl je droogt  
met de concentrator.

•  Voor meer krul in de punten, rol je de uiteinden van het haar om een ronde borstel en droog je deze  
met de concentrator.

3 4

1 2

*Stylingconcentrator niet inbegrepen bij  HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Kruldefiniërende diffuser*

Definieer je natuurlijke krullen.

*Niet inbegrepen bij HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Scan de QR-code voor meer hulp en tips op basis van jouw haartype  
en bekijk de how-to video en bezoek onze FAQ-pagina!

Aanbevolen instelling: templucht

96 
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Voor meer volume, schuif de handel om de tanden 
te verlengen en de wortels te liften.

Tip van de expert: Verzamel het haar in de diffuser met 
ingetrokken pinnen en schuif ze uit wanneer je de aanzet hebt 
bereikt, voor meer grip en maximale luchtstroom.

Indien gewenst,draai om  en toupeer van onderaf 
voor extra krul en volume. 

Tip van de expert: Behoud de integriteit van je natuurlijke  
krullen door te schakelen tussen lage temperatuur  
en de Cool Shot-knop.

Begin met vochtig haar. Werk rondom je hoofd, 
klem de krullen vanaf de uiteinden tussen de 
bladen van de diffuser.

Tip van de expert: Breng naar wens haar- of stylingproducten 
aan op nat haar.

Zet de diffuser op de wortels. Pauzeer en houd vast.

Aanvullende stylingtips:  

•  Breng haarproducten voor krullen aan op nat haar voor het drogen om je krullen te definiëren en pluis te verminderen. 

•  Heb je dik haar, voer dan de temperatuur op voor nog sneller resultaat. 

3 4

1 2

*kruldefiniërende diffuser niet inbegrepen bij  HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Bli kjent med ditt Shark FlexStyle 
luftstyling og tørke-system.

Innholdsfortegnelse
Hvordan det fungerer ........................................................................................................................ 99

Gjør din styler til en hårtørrer .......................................................................................................... 100

Bli kjent med dine stylere ................................................................................................................  101

Krølltenger som snurrer automatisk .........................................................................................  102-103

Oval børste .................................................................................................................................104-105

Paddlebørste .............................................................................................................................  106-107

Stylingkonsentrator* .................................................................................................................  108-109

Diffuser som framhever krøller* ................................................................................................  110-111

* stylingkonsentrator og krølleframhevende diffuser er ikke inkludert med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

For tilbehør og reservedeler, se sharkclean.eu
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Slik fungerer det

Luftstrøm
Lav/medium/høy

Cool shot 
Trykk og hold Cool Shot 
som ønsket for å forsegle 
hårskjellene og sette 
hårstylingen din. 

Temperatur
Ingen varme / lav / medium / høy

På/av

Stylerlås
Dra ned for å låse opp styleren 

slik at den kan fjernes

Plassering av tilbehør  
til styler

Skyv børsten tilbake i 
munnstykket til du hører et klikk

‘klikk’

Lås 
Dra ned låsen og roter 

munnstykket mot venstre for å 
skifte til hårtørkermodus.

TIPS: Alle de 3 røde temperaturlysene vil være AV nårCool Shoter aktivert.

Fargen på enheten kan variere.
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Skift fra styler til hårtørrer.
Roterer for å endre modus

stylingkonsentrator og 
krølleframhevende diffuser er ikke 

inkludert med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Fest i stavmodus

Fest i hårtørrermodus

Stylingstavmodus   / Hårtørrermodus
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Bli kjent med stylerne dine.
Krølltenger som snurrer automatisk 
Problemfrie krøller på sekunder.
•  Bruker luft for å automatisk snurre håret rundt  

tanga, fra tupper til røtter
• 2 krølletenger for å skape krøller i begge retninger

Oval børste 
Sletter og glatter ut, gir volum og spenst
Glatte ut bustete hår – på den avrundede siden  
for å få tak, jevne og gi glans

Gre ut bustete hår – i midten for å kjemme og gre ut

Paddlebørste 
Retter og glatter ut på en gang
Glatte ut bustete hår – for å stramme opp før retting, 
utglatting og glans

Gre ut bustete hår– for å kjemme og gre ut

Stylingkonsentrator*
Style og tørk samtidig

Roterer for enkel styling

Krølleframhevende diffuser* 
Rask, jevn tørking fra rot til tupp
Bruk spaken til å utvide eller trekke inn gaffelspissene  
for en tilpasset luftstrøm

Forlengede gaffelspisser – for lengre, tykkere hår eller 
for å nå og løfte røttene 

Inntrukne gaffelspisser  – for kortere, finere hår eller 
hvis tuppene trenger litt ekstra luft

*  stylingkonsentrator og krølleframhevende diffusor er ikke inkludert med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5

2

3

Cool Touch-plasseringer
Hold Cool Touch-plasseringen for å 

fjerne tilbehøret etter bruk.

1 2 3 4 5
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Start med 80–90 % tørt hår.  
Velg retningen på krøllene ved å velge tangen som 
korresponderer.

Profftips: Bruk hårprodukter og type styling etter ønske. 

Skill øvre og nedre delav håret ditt.1 2

Høyre tang
Krølling mot klokka
Anbefalt for høyre 

side av hodet

Venstre tang
Krølling mot klokka
Anbefalt for venstre 

side av hodet

Endre måten du krøller på.

Krølltenger som snurrer automatisk

For enda mer hjelp og tips tilpasset 
hårtypen din, skann  
QR-koden for å se veiledningsvideoen 
og besøk vår FAQ-side.

Anbefalt innstilling: templuft
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Flere stylingtips:  

•  Ta mindre deler hvis håret ditt har vanskelig for å krølle seg rundt tangen.  

•  Bruk klips for å unngå at uønsket hår krøller seg rundt tangen. 

•  Prøv ulike nivåer av fuktighet for å få en forståelse av hvilket fuktighetsnivå som fungerer best for din hårtype!

•  Hvis du har krøllete eller krusete hår, forbered håret for krølling ved å forlenge det ved hjelp av paddlebørsten.

Så snart tuppen krøller seg kan du slippe håret og 
sakte bringe tangen direkte til røttenemens du lar 
håret fortsette å krølle seg rundt tangen. Du trenger 
ikke å vri på staven.

For beste krølleresultat og for å unngå varmeskade, 
hold tangen i ro i 10 sekunder og trykk så på  
Cool Shot-knappen i minst 10 sekunder. Gjenta til 
håret er tørt for best resultat. Slå av stylingstavenog 
dra tangen rett ned for å vise krøllen din!

Profftips: Så snart håret er fjernet fra tangen, bruk en spray  
for å sette eller gi hold for en mer langvarig look.

Hold en 1–2,5 cm lang del av hår 10 cm fra tuppene 
og forsikre deg om at tuppene henger fritt. 

Profftips: Ta en del som har jevn lengde for best resultat. 

Slå på stylingstaven. Hold staven bak 
hårtuppene og la tuppene krølle seg rundt 
midten av tangen automatisk. 

5 6
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Øk volumet.

Oval børste

For ekstra hjelp og tips tilpasset hårtypen din, skann QR-koden  
for å se veiledningsvideoen og besøk vår FAQ-side!

Anbefalt innstilling: templuft
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Rull børsten utover fra røttene til tuppene for å feste 
håret i børsten og forsiktig få tak på håret. 

Profftips: For en ekstra krøll, plasser børsten under hårtuppene 
og rull børsten mot røttene for å få med børstehårene. Vri håret 
av børsten for å frigjøre krøllen.

Til slutt,trykk på Cool Shot-knappen for å sette 
stylingen.

Profftips: For å få looken til å vare lenger, bruk ønsket spray  
for å sette eller gi hold.

Start med å tørke håret ditt til det er 80–90 % tørt. 

Profftips: Bruk hårprodukter og type styling etter ønske.

Del opp håret dittetter ønske for å øke volumet ved 
røttene. For voluminøs føning, start med å plassere 
den runde børsten under håret nært røttene. 

Profftips: For ekstra volum, børst håret oppover.

3 4

1 2

Flere stylingtips:  

•  Hvis du har fint hår, prøv å redusere luftstrømmen for å få mindre krus.  

•  Hvis du har tykt hår, prøv å øke varmen for å få raskere resultater.  

•  Hvis du har krøllete eller krusete hår, prøv å øke varmen for å få en glattere styling.

•  For å få jevnt volum ved røttene, hold børsten under håret nært røttene i 3 sekunder før du børster utover.
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Perfekt, glatt og rett styling. 

Paddlebørste

For ekstra hjelp og tips tilpasset hårtypen din, skann QR-koden  
for å se veiledningsvideoen og besøk vår FAQ-side!

Anbefalt innstilling: templuft

106 



 107 

Med en avrundet bevegelse, børst håret nedover 
for å få med børstehårene som glatter ut håret fra 
sidenog ta forsiktig tak i håret.

Profftips: Hold nederst i håret mens du børster for at håret skal 
bli strammere og glattere.

Gjenta på de resterende delene helt til håret har 
tørket i en rett, glatt styling.

Profftips: Sett stylingen og reduser krus ved å trykke på  
Cool Shot-knappen.

Start med 80 % tørt hår. For best resultat, del opp 
håret ditt etter ønske for å øke volumet ved røttene.

Profftips: Bruk hårprodukter og type styling etter ønske.

For en glatt, rett styling, start med å plassere børsten 
nært røttenefor å få med børstehårene som løser 
opp floker.

Flere stylingtips:  

•  Hvis du har fint hår, prøv å redusere luftstrømmen for å få mindre krus.

• Hvis du har tykt hår, prøv å børste mindre deler av gangen for et glattere resultat.

• Hvis du har krøllete eller krusete hår, prøv å børste mindre deler av håret flere ganger for å få en glattere styling.

•  For å få mer volum, plasser børsten under en del av håret nært røttene og børst oppover  
med en avrundet bevegelse. 

3 4

1 2
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Få til glatt og lekker føning. 

Styling-konsentrator*

For ekstra hjelp og tips tilpasset hårtypen din, skann QR-koden  
for å se veiledningsvideoen og besøk vår FAQ-side!

Anbefalt innstilling: temp

* Ikke inkludert med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

luft

108 
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Påfør varme i en nedadgående bevegelse 
for å rette ut.

Profftips: Påfør varme på tuppene for å forme og bøye. 

Avslutt stylingen ved å sette formen på tuppene 
med Cool Shot. 

Start medfuktig hår. Tørk forsiktig med 
konsentrator-munnstykket og påfør luftstrøm  
fra røttene til tuppene.

Profftips: Bruk hårprodukter og type styling etter ønske.

Når overflødig fuktighet er forsvunnet, del 
opp håret slik du ønsker og begynn å style 
det med en rund børste.Roter konsentratoren 
slik at luftstrømmen alltid er på linje med den 
runde børsten.

Flere stylingtips:  

•  Hvis du har fint hår, prøv å redusere luftstrømmen for å få mindre krus.

• For å skape en krøll, snurr håret rundt en rund børste og tørk det slik ved å bruke konsentratoren 

• For å få mer volum, plasser en rund børste under røttene og børst oppover mens du tørker med konsentratoren.

• For en ekstra krøll nederst, rull den nederste delen av håret med en rund børste og tørk det slik ved å bruke konsentratoren.

3 4

1 2

* stylingkonsentrator er ikke inkludert med HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Krølle-definerende diffuser*

Definer dine naturlige krøller.

* Ikke inkludert med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

For ekstra hjelp og tips tilpasset hårtypen din, skann QR-koden  
for å se veiledningsvideoen og besøk vår FAQ-side!

Anbefalt innstilling: templuft

110 
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For å få mer volum, flytt spaken til  forleng 
gaffelspissene for å løfte røttene høyere.

Profftips: Samle hår i diffuseren med gaffelspissene dratt inn, 
og slipp dem ut idet du kommer til røttene for å forsterke grepet 
og maksimere flyten.

Hvis du ønsker det, snu opp ned og samle 
nedenfra for ekstra krøll og volum. 

Profftips: Behold integriteten til dine naturlige krøller ved å 
veksle mellom lav temperatur og Cool Shot-knappen.

Start medfuktig hår. Jobb deg rundt hodet, samle 
krøllene i bunter fra endene mellom bladene  
på diffuseren.

Profftips: Bruk hårprodukter og type styling etter ønske i vått 
hår.

Hold diffuseren inntil røttene. Stopp og hold. 

Flere stylingtips:  

•  Påfør produkter for krøllete hår i vått hår før du tørker det for å definere krøllene dine og redusere krus. 

•  Hvis du har tykt hår, prøv å øke varmen for å få raskere resultater. 

3 4

1 2

* krølleframhevende diffuser er ikke inkludert med HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Conheça o seu Sistema  
de Modelação e Secagem  

com Ar Shark FlexStyle.

Índice
Como funciona  ...............................................................................................................................  113

Passar de modelador para secador  .............................................................................................  114

Conheça os seus modeladores  ....................................................................................................  115

Rolos de autoenrolamento  ......................................................................................................  116-117

Escova oval  ...............................................................................................................................  118-119

Escova larga  .............................................................................................................................  120-121

Concentrador de modelação *  .............................................................................................  122-123

Difusor definidor de caracóis*  ................................................................................................  124-125

*o concentrador de modelação e o difusor definidor de caracóis não estão incluídos nos modelos 
HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Para conhecer os acessórios e as peças de substituição, vá a sharkclean.eu
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Como funciona

Fluxo de ar 
Baixo / Médio / Alto

Jato de ar frio 
Prima sem soltar o jato de 
ar frio como desejar para 
selar a cutícula capilar e 
fixar o seu estilo. 

Temperatura
Fria / Baixa / Média / Alta

Ligado/Desligado

Fecho do modelador
Deslize o fecho para 

baixo para desbloquear o 
modelador para remoção

Posição do acessório  
de modelação

Empurre o modelador para 
dentro do bocal até encaixar

“clique”

Fecho da  
dobradiça  

Deslize o fecho para baixo e rode o 
bocal para a esquerda para passar 

para o modo de secador.

SUGESTÃO: Todas as 3 luzes vermelhas de temperatura estarão desligadas quando o jato de ar frio estiver ligado.

A cor do aparelho pode variar.
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Passar de modelador para secador.
Roda para alterar os modos

o concentrador de modelação 
e o difusor definidor de caracóis 
não estão incluídos nos modelos 

HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Colocar no modo 
telescópico

Colocar no modo  
de secador

Modo telescópico de modelação  /  Modo de secador de cabelo
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Conheça os seus modeladores.
Rolos de autoenrolamento 
Caracóis sem dificuldades em apenas  
alguns segundos.
•  Usa a potência do ar para enrolar automaticamente  

o cabelo no rolo, das pontas até às raízes
•  2 rolos encaracoladores para criar caracóis  

nas duas direções

Escova oval 
Alisa e estica, aumenta o volume e dá vivacidade
Cerdas de suavização — na extremidade 
arredondada, para apanhar, alisar e dar brilho
Cerdas para desembaraçar — no meio para escovar 
e desembaraçar

Escova larga 
Estica e alisa ao mesmo tempo
Cerdas de suavização — para dar ainda mais tensão 
para esticar, alisar e dar brilho
Cerdas para desembaraçar — para escovar e 
desembaraçar

Concentrador de modelação*
Modelar e secar ao mesmo tempo
Roda para uma modelação fácil

Difusor definidor de caracóis* 
Secagem rápida e uniforme da raiz até às pontas
Use a alavanca para retrair ou estender os pinos  
para um fluxo de ar personalizável 
Pinos estendidos—para cabelos mais compridos  
e espessos ou para alcançar e levantar as raízes
Pinos retraídos—para cabelos mais curtos e finos ou se 
as pontas necessitarem de um pouco de ar adicional

*  o concentrador de modelação e o difusor definidor de caracóis não estão incluídos nos modelos HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5

2

3

Posições do ar frio
Mantenha a posição do ar frio para 

remover o acessório após o uso.

1 2 3 4 5
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Começar com cabelo 80% - 90% seco.  
Selecione a direção dos caracóis escolhendo  
o rolo correspondente.

Dica profissional: Aplique produtos capilares ou agentes  
de modelação conforme desejado. 

Separe as secções de cima e de baixo  
do seu cabelo.1 2

Rolo direito
Encaracolar 

no sentido dos 
ponteiros do relógio

Recomendado 
para o lado direito 

da cabeça

Rolo esquerdo
Encaracolar no 

sentido contrário aos 
ponteiros do relógio
Recomendado para 

o lado esquerdo  
da cabeça

Mude a forma como cria caracóis.

Enroladores de encaracolamento automático

Para obter ainda mais ajuda e sugestões 
adequadas ao seu tipo de cabelo, 
efetue a leitura do código QR para ver 
o vídeo exemplificativo e visitar a nossa 
página de Perguntas Frequentes.

Configuração recomendada: tempar
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Dicas de modelação adicionais:  

•  Pegue em secções mais pequenas de cabelo se tiver dificuldade em enrolar à volta do rolo.  

•  Use ganchos para prevenir que cabelo indesejado seja enrolado no rolo. 

•  Experimente níveis diferentes de humidade para saber que nível de humidade mais se adequa ao seu tipo de cabelo!

•  Para cabelos encaracolados ou afro, prepare o seu cabelo para encaracolar esticando-o com a escova larga.

Quando as pontas enrolam, solte a secção de 
cabelo e desloque lentamente o rolo diretamente 
na direção das raízes, deixando o cabelo 
continuar a enrolar-se no rolo. Não é necessário 
torcer o telescópio.

Para obter os melhores resultados de encaracolamento 
e evitar danos causados pelo calor, segure o rolo na 
posição durante 10 segundos e depois prima o botão 
de jato de ar frio durante pelo menos 10 segundos. 
Repita até o cabelo estar seco para obter os melhores 
resultados. Desligue o telescópio de modelação e puxe 
o rolo diretamente para baixo para revelar o seu caracol!
Dica profissional: Quando o cabelo é retirado do rolo, use um 
spray de fixação ou laca, conforme desejado, para um aspeto 
ainda mais duradouro.

Segure uma secção de 1,25-2,5 cm de cabelo a  
10 cm das pontas, certificando-se de que as 
pontas ficam soltas. 

Dica profissional: Pegue numa secção com comprimento 
igual para obter os melhores resultados.  

Ligue o telescópio de modelação. Coloque 
o telescópio atrás das pontas do cabelo e 
deixe as pontas enrolar-se no meio do rolo 
automaticamente. 

5 6

3 4

4”
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Aumente o volume.

Escova oval

Para obter ainda mais ajuda e sugestões adequadas ao seu tipo de 
cabelo, efetue a leitura do código QR para ver o vídeo exemplificativo  
e visitar a nossa página de Perguntas Frequentes!

Configuração recomendada: tempar

118 
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Role a escova para fora das raízes até às pontas para 
envolver as cerdas e segurar delicadamente o cabelo.   

Dica profissional: Para um encaracolado adicional, coloque 
a escova por baixo das pontas do cabelo e role-a na direção 
das raízes para envolver as cerdas. Torça o cabelo para fora 
da escova para libertar o caracol.

Finalmente,  prima o botão do jato de ar frio  
para fixar o seu estilo.

Dica profissional: Use spray de fixação ou laca conforme 
desejado para um aspeto ainda mais duradouro.

Comece por secar o seu cabelo até  
estar 80%-90% seco. 

Dica profissional: Aplique produtos capilares ou agentes de 
modelação conforme desejado.

Divida o seu cabelo conforme desejado para ajudar 
a criar volume nas raízes. Para secagens com ar para 
dar volume, comece por colocar a escova redonda 
por baixo do cabelo, perto das raízes. 
Dica profissional: Para criar mais volume, escove o seu cabelo 
numa direção ascendente.

3 4

1 2

Dicas de modelação adicionais:  

•  Se tiver cabelo fino, experimente reduzir o fluxo de ar para ajudar a reduzir o frisado.  

•  Se tiver cabelo espesso, experimente aumentar o calor para ter resultados ainda mais rápidos.  

•  Se tiver cabelo encaracolado ou afro, experimente aumentar o calor para ajudar a conseguir um estilo mais esticado.

•  Para ter ainda mais volume nas raízes, mantenha a escova por baixo do cabelo, perto das raízes, durante 3 segundos 
antes de escovar para fora.
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Estilos esticados e finos perfeitos. 

Escova larga

Para obter ainda mais ajuda e sugestões adequadas ao seu tipo de 
cabelo, efetue a leitura do código QR para ver o vídeo exemplificativo  
e visitar a nossa página de Perguntas Frequentes!

Configuração recomendada: tempar
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Aplique movimentos rodopiantes enquanto escova 
para baixo, para envolver as cerdas de suavização 
laterais, e segure delicadamente o cabelo.

Dica profissional: Segure as pontas do seu cabelo enquanto 
escova para aumentar a tensão e a suavidade.

Repita nas secções que faltam até que o cabelo 
esteja seco e com um estilo esticado e suave. 

Dica profissional: Defina o seu estilo e ajude a reduzir o frisado 
premindo o botão de jato de ar frio.

Comece com o cabelo 80% seco. Para obter os 
melhores resultados, divida o seu cabelo conforme 
desejado para ajudar a criar volume nas raízes.

Dica profissional: Aplique produtos capilares ou agentes de 
modelação conforme desejado.

Para um estilo fino e esticado, comece por colocar 
a escova perto das raízes para envolver as certas 
para desembaraçar.

Dicas de modelação adicionais:  

•  Se tiver cabelo fino, experimente reduzir o fluxo de ar para ajudar a reduzir o frisado.

• Se tiver cabelo espesso, experimente escovar secções pequenas para obter os melhores resultados.

•  Se tiver cabelo encaracolado ou afro, experimente escovar repetidamente pequenas secções para ajudar a conseguir 
um estilo mais esticado.

•  Para aumentar o volume, coloque a escova por baixo da secção de cabelo perto das raízes e escove para cima  
aplicando movimentos rodopiantes. 

3 4
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Domine as secagens com  
ar suaves e com estilo. 

Concentrador de modelação*

Para obter ainda mais ajuda e sugestões adequadas ao seu tipo de 
cabelo, efetue a leitura do código QR para ver o vídeo exemplificativo  
e visitar a nossa página de Perguntas Frequentes!

Configuração recomendada: tempar

*Não incluído nos modelos HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Aplique calor num movimento descendente  
para suavizar.

Dica profissional: Aplique calor nas extremidades para 
moldar e ondular. 

Termine a modelação definindo a forma  
nas pontas com o jato de ar frio. 

Comece com o cabelo molhado. Seque 
suavemente com o bocal concentrador, , 
aplicando o fluxo de ar das raízes até às pontas.

Dica profissional: Aplique produtos capilares ou agentes de 
modelação conforme desejado.

Quando já não houver excesso de humidade, 
divida o cabelo conforme desejado e comece 
a modelar com uma escova redonda. Rode o 
concentrador para que o fluxo de ar esteja sempre 
alinhado com a escova redonda.

Dicas de modelação adicionais:  

•  Se tiver cabelo fino, experimente reduzir o fluxo de ar para ajudar a reduzir o frisado.

• Para criar caracóis, enrole o cabelo numa escova redonda e seque-o nessa posição usando o concentrador 

•  Para aumentar o volume, coloque uma escova redonda por baixo das raízes e escove para cima enquanto  
seca com o concentrador.

•  Para um encaracolado maior nas pontas, enrole as pontas do cabelo numa escova redonda e seque-o nessa  
posição usando o concentrador.

3 4

1 2

*o concentrador de modelação não está incluído nos modelos HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Difusor definidor de caracóis*

Defina os seus caracóis naturais.

*Não incluído nos modelos HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Para obter ainda mais ajuda e sugestões adequadas ao seu tipo de 
cabelo, efetue a leitura do código QR para ver o vídeo exemplificativo  
e visitar a nossa página de Perguntas Frequentes!

Configuração recomendada: tempar
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Para aumentar o volume, deslize a alavanca para 
estender as pinças para levantar mais as raízes.

Dica profissional: Apanhe o cabelo no difusor com os pinos 
retraídos, depois estenda-os quando alcançar as raízes  
para aumentar a quantidade de cabelo apanhado e 
maximizar o fluxo.  

Se desejar, vire de cabeça para baixo e dê volume 
a partir de baixo para aumentar o encaracolado e 
o volume. 
Dica profissional: Mantenha a integridade dos seus caracóis 
naturais alternando entre a temperatura baixa e o botão  
de jato de ar frio.

Comece com o cabelo molhado. Trabalhando 
à volta da cabeça, junte os caracóis a partir das 
pontas entre as pétalas do difusor.

Dica profissional: Aplique produtos capilares ou agentes de 
modelação conforme desejado ao cabelo molhado.

Leve o difusor até às raízes. Pare e segure na 
mesma posição. 

Dicas de modelação adicionais:  

•  Aplique produtos para cabelos encaracolados para humedecer o cabelo antes de secar para ajudar a definir os seus 
caracóis e reduzir o frisado. 

•  Se tiver cabelo espesso, experimente aumentar o calor para obter resultados ainda mais rápidos. 

3 4

1 2

*difusor definidor de caracóis não incluído nos modelos HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Tutustu Shark FlexStyle  
Air Styling & Drying -muotoilijaasi.

Sisällysluettelo
Näin se toimii  ...................................................................................................................................  127

Muotoilijasta fööniksi .......................................................................................................................  128

Tutustu hiusmuotoilijaasi  ................................................................................................................  129

Automaattisesti käärivät kihartimet ........................................................................................  130-131

Ovaali harja ..............................................................................................................................  132-133

Leveä harja  ...............................................................................................................................  134-135

Muotoileva keskitinlisäosa* ......................................................................................................  136-137

Kiharat rajaava diffuusori*  ......................................................................................................  138-139

*Muotoileva keskitinlisäosa ja kiharaa määrittävä diffuusori eivät sisälly HD420EU/HD420SLEU-malleihin

Lisävarusteita ja vaihtoa varten vieraile osoitteessa sharkclean.eu
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Näin se toimii

Puhallus
Matala / Keskitaso / Korkea

Cool Shot 
-viileäpuhallus 
Käytä halutessasi Cool Shot  
-viileäpuhallusta. Tämä 
sulkee hiussuomut ja 
viimeistelee muotoilun. 

Lämpötila
Ei lämpöä / Matala / 
Keskitaso / Korkea

Päällä/pois

Muotoilulukitus
Avaa muotoilijan lukitus 

liu'uttamalla lukkoa alas, 
jotta se voidaan poistaa

Muotoilijan liittimen sijainti
Työnnä muotoilija suuttimeen, 

kunnes se napsahtaa

naps

Saranalukko 
Siirrä lukkoa alas ja käännä 

suutinta vasemmalle 
vaihtaaksesi föönaustilaan. 

VINKKI: Kaikki 3 punaista lämpötilavaloa sammuvat, kun Cool Shot on päällä.

Laitteen väri voi vaihdella.
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Muotoilijasta fööniksi.
Toiminto vaihtuu pyörien

muotoileva keskitinlisäosa ja kiharaa 
määrittävä diffuusori eivät sisälly 
HD420EU/HD420SLEU-malleihin

Kiinnitä 
muotoilutilassa

Kiinnitä föönaustilassa

Muotoilutila  /   Föönaustila
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Tutustu hiustenmuotoilijaasi.
Automaattisesti käärivät kihartimet. 
Kiharat kiirettömästi hetkessä.
•  Puhallustekniikan avulla hiukset kietoutuvat 

automaattisesti kihartimen ympärille latvoista juuriin
• 2 kiharrinsauvaa erisuuntaisille kiharoille

Ovaali harja 
Tasoittaa ja pehmentää, lisää volyymia  
ja tuuheutta
Tasoittavat harjakset—pyöristetyssä reunassa 
tarttumista, tasoitusta ja kiiltoa varten

Selvittävät harjakset—keskellä, kampaamiseen  
ja selvittämiseen

Muotoiluharja 
Suorista ja tasoita kerralla
Tasoittavat harjakset—lisäävät suoristustehoa ja kiiltoa

Selvittävät harjakset—kampaamiseen  
ja selvittämiseen

Muotoileva keskitinlisäosa*
Muotoilu ja föönaus kerralla

Pyörivä ominaisuus helpottaa muotoilua

Kiharat rajaava diffuusori* 
Nopea, tasainen kuivuminen juuresta latvaan
Käytä vipua piikkien pidentämiseen tai 
sisäänvetämiseen mukautuvan puhalluksen saamiseksi

Pidennentyt piikit—pidemmille, paksummille 
hiuksille tai juurten kohottamiseen ja 
nostamiseenSisäänvedetyt piikit—lyhyemmille, 
ohuemmille hiuksille tai jos latvat tarvitsevat hieman 
ylimääräistä ilmaa

*  muotoileva keskitinlisäosa ja kiharat rajaava diffuusori eivät sisälly HD420EU/HD420SLEU-malleihin

1 4

5

2

3

Cool Touch
Paina Cool Touch -kohdasta 

poistaaksesi lisälaitteen käytön jälkeen.

1 2 3 4 5
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Aloita kihartaminen 80% – 90% kuivilla hiuksilla.  
Valitse kiharoiden suunta valitsemalla niitä  
vastaava sauva.

Pro-vinkki: Lisää halutessasi hiustenhoito- tai muotoiluainetta.

Erotte hiustenylä- ja alaosa toisistaan.1 2

Oikea sauva
Kiharat 

myötäpäivään
Suositellaan pään 
oikealle puolelle

Vasen sauva
Kiharat 

vastapäivään
Suositellaan pään 

vasemmalle 
puolelle

Muuta tapaa, jolla kiharrat hiukset.

Automaattisesti käärivät kihartimet

Skannaa QR-koodi, katso 
ohjevideo ja käy UKK-sivullamme, 
niin saat lisäapua ja vinkkejä 
oman hiustyyppisi käsittelyyn.

Suositeltu asetus: lämpötilailma
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Lisävinkkejä muotoiluun:  

•  Ota pienempiä osia hiuksia kerrallaan, jos niitä on vaikea kiertää sauvan ympärille.  

•  Jaa hiukset osioihin klipsien avulla muotoilun helpottamiseksi. 

•  Kokeile eri kosteustasoja saadaksesi selville hiustyypillesi parhaiten sopivan kosteustason.

•  Jos sinulla on kiharat tai säkkärät hiukset, harjaa ne leveällä harjalla kauttaaltaan ennen muotoilua.

Kun latvat kietoutuvat, päästä irti hiusosasta ja 
vie sauva hitaasti suoraan juurille, jolloin hiukset 
voivat edelleen kietoutua sen ympärille. Sauvaa ei 
tarvitse kiertää.

Parhaan tuloksen saavuttamiseksi ja lämpövaurioiden 
välttämiseksi pidä sauvaa paikallaan 10 sekuntia ja  
paina sittenCool Shot -painiketta vähintään  
10 sekunnin ajan. Parhaan tuloksen saavuttamiseksi toista, 
kunnes hiukset ovat kuivat. Sammuta muotoilurauta,  
vedä sauvaa suoraan alaspäin ja vapauta kiharati!

Pro-vinkki: Kun kiharat ovat valmiit, käytä halutessasi muotoilu- tai 
rakennesuihketta pidentämään kampauksen pitoa.

Pidä n. 1–2,5 cm:n osa hiuksista n. 10 cm:n päässä 
latvoista varmistaen, että latvat roikkuvat vapaasti. 

Pro-vinkki: Parhaat tulokset saat jakamalla hiukset osioihin.

Kytke muotoilurauta päälle. Vie rauta hiusten 
taakse ja anna latvojen kietoutua automaattisesti  
sauvan ympärille.

5 6

3 4

Muuta tapaa, jolla kiharrat hiukset.
4”
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Lisää volyymia.

Soikea harja

Skannaa QR-koodi, katso ohjevideo ja käy UKK-sivullamme,  
niin saat lisäapua ja vinkkejä oman hiustyyppisi käsittelyyn!

Suositeltu asetus: lämpötilailma

132 
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Kierrä harjaa ulospäin  tyvestä latvoihin kiinnittääksesi 
harjakset ja tartuttaaksesi hellästi hiuksiin. 

Pro-vinkki: Lisää kiharoita saat, kun asetat harjan hiusten latvojen 
alle ja pyörität sitä juuria kohti, jotta harjakset kiinnittyvät. Kierrä 
hiukset irti harjasta vapauttaaksesi kiharan.

Paina lopuksi Cool Shot -painiketta 
viimeistelläksesi ilmeen.

Pro-vinkki: Käytä halutessasi muotoilu- tai rakennesuihketta 
pidentämään kampauksen pitoa.

Aloita föönaus, kun hiuksesi ovat 80 % – 90 % kuivat. 

Pro-vinkki: Lisää halutessasi hiustenhoito- tai muotoiluainetta.

Jaottele hiukset osioihin  ennen muotoilua, niin 
saat halutessasi tyveen lisää runsautta. Jos haluat 
föönauksella lisävolyymia, aloita asettamalla  
pyöreä harja hiusten alle lähelle juuria. 
Pro-vinkki: Lisää volyymia saat, kun harjaat hiukset  
alhaalta ylöspäin.

3 4

1 2

Lisävinkkejä muotoiluun:  

•  Jos sinulla on ohuet hiukset, kokeile vähentää puhallusta pörröisyyden vähentämiseksi.  

•  Jos sinulla on paksut hiukset, kokeile lisätä lämpöä nopeampien tulosten saamiseksi.  

•  Jos sinulla on kiharat tai säkkärät hiukset, yritä lisätä lämpöä saadaksesi suoristukseen tehoa.

•  Tasaisen volyymin saat, kun pidät harjaa juuria vasten 3 sekunnin ajan, ennen kuin harjaat hiukset ulospäin 
suuntautuvin vedoin.
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Täydellisen sileät, suorat hiukset. 

Leveä harja

Skannaa QR-koodi, katso ohjevideo ja käy UKK-sivullamme,  
niin saat lisäapua ja vinkkejä oman hiustyyppisi käsittelyyn!

Suositeltu asetus: lämpötilailma
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Käytäpyörivää liikettä harjatessasi kiinnittääksesi 
sivussa olevat tasoittavat harjakset  ja hellemmän 
tarttumisen takaamiseksi.

Pro-vinkki: Pidä kiinni hiusten latvoista harjaessasi lisätäksesi 
pitoa ja sileyttä.

Toista muilla osioilla, kunnes hiukset ovat kuivuneet 
sileiksi ja suoriksi.

Pro-vinkki: Viimeistele ilme ja vähennä pörröisyyttä  
Cool Shot -viileä puhalluksella.

Aloita muotoilu80% kuivista hiuksista. Parhaan 
tuloksen saat, kun jaat hiuksesi osiin – tämä lisää 
volyymia juurista lähtien.

Pro-vinkki: Lisää halutessasi hiustenhoito- tai muotoiluainetta.

Sileän ja suoran ilmeen saat, kun aloitat 
asettamalla harjan lähelle juuria, jotta selvittävät 
harjakset tarttuisivat hiuksiin.

Lisävinkkejä muotoiluun:  

•  Jos sinulla on ohuet hiukset, kokeile vähentää puhallusta pörröisyyden vähentämiseksi.

• Jos sinulla on kiharat tai säkkärät hiukset, kokeile harjata pienempiä osia kerrallaan – tämä tuo hiuksiin lisäpehmeyttä.

•  Jos sinulla on kiharat tai säkkärät hiukset, kokeile harjata pienempiä osia kerrallaan – tämä suoristaa hiukset 
tehokkaammin.

•  Lisää volyymia saat, kun asetat harjan lähelle hiusten tyveä ja harjaat ylöspäin pyörivin liikkein. 

3 4

1 2
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Sileä, tyylikäs föönaustulos. 

Muotoileva keskitinlisäosa*

Skannaa QR-koodi, katso ohjevideo ja käy UKK-sivullamme,  
niin saat lisäapua ja vinkkejä oman hiustyyppisi käsittelyyn!

Suositeltu asetus:

*Ei sisälly HD420EU/HD420SLEU-malleihin

lämpötilailma
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Lisää lämpöä alaspäin suuntautuvin liikkein 
tasaisen ilmeen takaamiseksi.

Pro-vinkki: Käytä lämpöä latvoissa muotoilua ja taivutusta 
varten. 

Viimeistele suuntamalla latvoihin  
Cool Shot -viileäpuhallusta.

Aloita kosteista hiuksista. Kuivaa hellävaraisesti 
keskitinlisän suuttimella ja ohjaa ilmavirtaa 
juurista latvoihin.

Pro-vinkki: Lisää halutessasi hiustenhoito- tai muotoiluainetta.

Kun ylimääräinen kosteus on haihtunut,jaa hiukset 
osioihin  halutessasi ja aloita muotoilu pyöreällä 
harjalla. Pyöritä keskitinlisäosaa niin, että puhallus 
on aina linjassa pyöreän harjan kanssa.

Lisävinkkejä muotoiluun:  

•  Jos sinulla on ohuet hiukset, kokeile vähentää puhallusta pörröisyyden vähentämiseksi.

• Tee kihara kiertämällä hiuksesi pyöreän harjan ympärille ja kuivaamalla ne paikalleen lisäosan avulla 

• Lisää volyymia saat, kun asetat pyöreän harjan juuria vasten ja harjaat hiuksia ylöspäin samalla föönatessasi.

• Saat lisää kiharoita latvoihin, kun rullaat latvat pyöreälle harjalle ja föönaat ne paikoilleen keskitinlisäosan avulla.

3 4

1 2

*Muotoileva keskitinlisäosa ei sisälly HD420EU/HD420SLEU-malleihin
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Kiharat rajaava diffuusori*

Selvitä luonnollisten kiharoidesi ilme.

*Ei sisälly HD420EU/HD420SLEU-malleihin

Skannaa QR-koodi, katso ohjevideo ja käy UKK-sivullamme,  
niin saat lisäapua ja vinkkejä oman hiustyyppisi käsittelyyn!

Suositeltu asetus: lämpötilailma
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Lisää voluumia saat, kun liu'utat vipua  
pidentääksesi piikit juurten kohotusta varten.

Pro-vinkki: Kerää hiukset diffuusoriin piikkien ollessa sisään 
vedettyinä ja pidennä ne juuria vasten, pidon ja puhalluksen 
maksimointia varten.  

Halutessasi  käännä ylösalaisinja niputa alhaalta 
saadaksesi lisää kiharia ja volyymia. 

Pro-vinkki: Säilytä luonnollisten kiharoiden ilme vaihtamalla 
Low Temp- ja Cool Shot -painikkeen välillä.

Aloitakosteista hiuksista. Kierrä kiharoita päistään 
diffuusorin terälehtien väliin koko pään ympäri.

Pro-vinkki: Lisää halutessasi kiharien hiusten muotoiluainetta 
kosteisiin hiuksiin.

Tuo diffuusori lähelle juuria. Keskeytä ja pidä. 

Lisävinkkejä muotoiluun:  

•  Levitä kiharien hiusten hoitotuotteita kosteisiin hiuksiin ennen föönausta – tämä auttaa kiharoiden selvittelyssä ja 
vähentää pörröisyyttä. 

•  Jos sinulla on paksut hiukset, kokeile lisätä lämpöä, niin saat entistä nopeampia tuloksia.

3 4

1 2

*kiharat rajaava diffuusori ei sisälly HD420EU/HD420SLEU-malleihin
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Lär känna ditt Shark FlexStyle  
Air Styling & Drying System.

Innehållsförteckning
Hur det fungerar  ..............................................................................................................................  141

Förvandla från styler till fön  ............................................................................................................  142

Lär känna dina stylers ..................................................................................................................... 143

Auto-Wrap Curlers  ...................................................................................................................  144–145

Oval borste  ...............................................................................................................................  146-147

Paddelborste  ............................................................................................................................  148-149 

Punkt-styler*  .............................................................................................................................  150-151

Munstycke för lockar*  .............................................................................................................  152-153

*Punktstyler och munstycke för lockar ingår inte i HD420EU/HD420SLEU

För tillbehör och utbyte av komponenter, besök sharkclean.eu
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Luftflöde 
Låg / medium / hög

Cool Shot 
Tryck och håll in Cool Shot 
för att försegla hårets fjällskikt 
och göra stylingen hållbar. 

Temperatur
Ingen värme / Låg / 
Medium / Hög

På/av

Styler låsfunktion
Skjut låset nedåt för att låsa upp 

stylern så att den kan tas bort

Att fästa stylerns tillbehör
Tryck stylern på munstycket  

tills det klickar

”klick”

Gångjärnslås  
Skjut låset nedåt och vrid munstycket 

åt vänster för att växla till fönläget.

TIPS: Alla 3 röda temperaturlamporna är AV när Cool Shot är aktiverad.

Enhetens färg kan variera.

Hur den fungerar
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Gå från styler till fön.
Roterar för att ändra läge

* punktstyling och munstycke för 
lockar ingår ej HD420EU/HD420SLEU

Fäst i wand-läge

Fäst i fönläge

Styling Wand-läge  /   Fönläge
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Lär känna dina stylers.
Auto-Wrap Curlers 
Problemfria lockar på några sekunder.
•  Använder luftkraft för att automatiskt vira hår runt 

staven, från toppar till rötter
• 2 lockstavar för att skapa lockar i båda riktningarna

Oval Borste 
Jämnar ut och tar bort frizz, ger volym  
och ger studs
Utjämnande borst—på den rundade kanten för att 
greppa, jämna ut och skapa glans

Borst som reder ut—i mitten för att kamma och reda ut

Paddelborste 
Platta och jämna ut på en gång
Utjämnande borst—för att skapa extra spänning för 
plattande, utjämnande och glans

Borst som reder ut—för kamning och reda ut

Punktstyler*
Styla och torka på samma gång

Roterar för enkel styling

Curl-Defining Diffuser* 
Snabb, jämn torkning från rot till topp
Använd spaken för att förlänga eller dra in stiften  
för ett anpassningsbart luftflöde 

Förlängda stift—för längre, tjockare hår eller för att nå 
och lyfta rötterna

Indragna stift—för kortare, finare hår eller om 
topparna behöver lite extra luft

*  punktstyler och munstycke för lockar ingår ej HD420EU/HD420SLEU

1 4

5

2

3

Här hittar du Cool Touch 
Håll ner Cool Touch-knappen för att ta 

bort tillbehöret efter användning.

1 2 3 4 5
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Börja med 80% - 90% torrt hår.  
Välj riktningen på lockarna genom att välja 
motsvarande stav.

Proffstips: Applicera hår- eller stylingprodukter som du vill.

Separera övre och nedre sektionerna av ditt hår.1 2

Höger stav
Locka medurs

Rekommenderas 
för höger sida  

av huvudet

Vänster stav
Locka moturs

Rekommenderas 
för vänster sida  

av huvudet

Ändra hur du lockar.

Locktänger med automatisk omslutning

För mer hjälp och tips baserat 
på din hårtyp, skanna QR-koden 
för att se instruktionsvideon och 
för att besöka vår FAQ-sida.

Rekommenderad inställning: templuft



 145 

Ytterligare stylingtips:  

•  Ta mindre sektioner om ditt hår har svårt att lindas runt staven.  

•  Använd sektionsklämmor för att förhindra att oönskat hår lindas runt staven. 

•  Testa olika fuktnivåer för att förstå vilken fuktnivå som fungerar bäst för din hårtyp!

•  För lockigt eller krulligt hår, förbered ditt hår för lockning genom att dra ut det med paddelborsten.

När topparna lindas in, släpp hårsektionen och 
sakta för staven direkt till rötterna, för att låta 
håret fortsätta att linda sig runt staven.  
Du behöver inte vrida staven.

För bästa lockningsresultat och för att undvika 
värmeskador, håll staven på plats under  
10 sekunder tryck sedan på Cool Shot-knappen 
i minst 10 sekunder. Upprepa tills håret är torrt för 
bästa resultat. Stäng av stylingstaven och dra 
staven rakt ner för att få fram din lock!

Proffstips: När håret har tagits bort från staven använder du en 
settingspray eller hårspray för en look som håller längre.

Håll en ½ -1 tum hårsektion 4 tum från topparna för 
att se till att topparna hänga fritt. 

Proffstips: Ta en sektion som är jämnlång för bästa resultat.  

Slå på din styling wand. För staven bakom 
topparna av håret och låt dem lindas runt mitten 
av staven automatiskt. 

5 6

3 4

4”
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Höj volymen.

Oval borste

För ytterligare hjälp och tips baserat på din hårtyp, skanna QR-koden  
för att se instruktionsvideon och för att besöka vår FAQ-sida!

Rekommenderad inställning: templuft

146 
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Rulla borsten utåt från rötterna till topparna för att 
verkligen fästa borsten och få grepp om håret.   

Proffstips: För en extra lockning, placera borsten under 
topparna av håret och rulla borsten mot rötterna för att få 
grepp. Vrid bort håret från borsten för att släppa locken.

Slutligen, tryck på Cool Shot-knappen för att 
låsa in din look.

Proffstips: Använd settingspray eller hårspray för ännu 
längre hållbarhet.

Börja med att torka håret tills ditt hår är 80%-90% torrt. 

Proffstips: Applicera hår- eller stylingprodukter som du vill.

Sektionera ditt hår för att hjälpa till att bygga 
volym från rötterna. För en rejäl volymföning, börja 
med att placera den runda borsten under håret 
nära rötterna. 

Proffstips: För extra volym, borsta håret uppåt.

3 4

1 2

Ytterligare stylingtips:  

•  Om du har fint hår, försök att minska luftflödet för att minska frizz.  

•  Om du har tjockt hår, försök att öka värmen för ännu snabbare resultat.  

•  Om du har lockigt eller krulligt hår, försök öka värmen för att få en rakare stil.

•  För jämn volym vid rötterna, håll borsten under håret nära rötterna i 3 sekunder innan du borstar utåt.
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Perfekta eleganta, raka stilar. 

Paddelborste

För ytterligare hjälp och tips baserat på din hårtyp, skanna QR-koden  
för att se instruktionsvideon och för att besöka vår FAQ-sida!

Rekommenderad inställning: templuft

148 
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Använd en rundande rörelse när du borstar ner 
håret för att få in den utjämnande borsten på 
sidan och tag försiktigt tag i håret.

Proffstips: Håll i topparna medan du borstar för extra 
spänning och utjämning.

Repetera på återstående sektioner tills håret har 
torkats till en slät, rak stil. 

Proffstips: Ställ in din stil och hjälp till att minska frizz genom  
att trycka på Cool Shot-knappen.

Börja med 80% torrt hår. För bästa resultat, 
sektionera ditt hår för att hjälpa till att bygga  
upp volym vid rötterna.

Proffstips: Applicera hår- eller stylingprodukter som du vill.

För en mjuk, elegant stil, börja med placera 
borsten nära rötterna för att den utredande 
borsten ska få grepp.

Ytterligare stylingtips:  

•  Om du har fint hår, försök att minska luftflödet för att minska frizz.

• Om du har tjockt hår, prova att borsta mindre sektioner för jämnare resultat.

• Om du har lockigt eller krulligt hår, prova att borsta mindre sektioner upprepade gånger för att få en rakare stil.

•  För extra volym, placera borsten under hårsektionen nära rötterna och borsta uppåt med en rund rörelse. 

3 4

1 2
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Bemästra smidiga, snygga föningar. 

Punktstyler*

För ytterligare hjälp och tips baserat på din hårtyp, skanna QR-koden  
för att se instruktionsvideon och för att besöka vår FAQ-sida!

Rekommenderad inställning: temp

*Ingår ej med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

luft

150 
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Applicera värme i en nedåtgående rörelse  
för utjämning.

Proffstips: Applicera värme i topparna för formning och böjning. 

Avsluta stylingen genom att ge form  
i topparna med Cool Shot. 

Börja med fuktigt hår. Torka försiktigt med 
punktstyler-munstycket, applicera luftflöde från 
rötterna till topparna.

Proffstips: Applicera hår- eller stylingprodukter som du vill.

När överflödig fukt är borta, sektionera ditt hår och 
börja styla med en rundborste. Rotera munstycket  
så luftflödet är alltid i linje med rundborsten.

Ytterligare stylingtips:  

•  Om du har fint hår, försök att minska luftflödet för att minska frizz.

• För att skapa en lock, vira håret runt en rundborste och torka det på plats med hjälp av punktstyler-munstycket 

• För ökad volym, placera en rundborste under rötterna och borsta uppåt medan du torkar med munstycket.

• För extra lock i topparna, rulla hårets toppar på en rundborste och torka på plats med munstycket.

3 4

1 2

*punktstyler ingår inte i HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Munstycke för lockar*

Definiera dina naturliga lockar.

*Ingår ej med HD420EU/HD420SLEU

För ytterligare hjälp och tips baserat på din hårtyp, skanna QR-koden  
för att se instruktionsvideon och för att besöka vår FAQ-sida!

Rekommenderad inställning: templuft

152 
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För mer volym, skjut spaken till förläng stiften för att 
lyfta rötterna högre.

Proffstips: Samla håret i munstycket med spetsarna indragna, 
förläng dem sedan när du når rötterna för att öka greppet och 
maximera flödet.  

Om önskas, vänd uppsidan ner och samla in håret 
underifrån för extra lock och volym. 

Proffstips: Behåll känslan av  dina naturliga lockar genom  
att växla mellan låg temperatur och Cool Shot knappen.

Börja med fuktigt hår. Arbeta runt ditt huvud och 
jobba dig från topparna mellan spetsarna på 
munstycket.

Proffstips: Applicera hår- och stylingprodukter för lockigt 
hår i blött hår.

Ta upp munstycket till rötterna. Pausa och håll kvar. 

Ytterligare stylingtips:  

•  Applicera styling produkter för lockigt hår i vått hår innan du torkar för att hjälpa till att definiera dina lockar och minska frizz. 

•  Om du har tjockt hår, försök att öka värmen för ännu snabbare resultat. 

3 4

1 2

*munstycke för lockar ingår ej  HD420EU/HD420SLEU
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Vous cherchez plus d’inspiration, conseils et astuces ? 
Rendez-vous sur le site qr.sharkclean.com/
FlexstyleTips ou scannez le QR code ci-dessous.

Suchen Sie nach Inspirationen, Tipps und Tricks? 
Besuchen Sie qr.sharkclean.com/FlexstyleTips oder 
scannen Sie den QR-Code.

¿Quieres más inspiración, consejos y trucos? 
Visita qr.sharkclean.com/FlexstyleTips o escanea el 
código QR.

Sei alla ricerca di nuove idee, suggerimenti e trucchi? 
Visita il sito qr.sharkclean.com/FlexstyleTips o 
scansiona il codice QR.

Está à procura de mais inspiração, dicas e truques? 
Vá a qr.sharkclean.com/FlexstyleTips ou digitalize o 
código QR.

Letar du efter mer inspiration, tips och tricks? 
Gå till qr.sharkclean.com/FlexstyleTips eller skanna 
QR-koden.

Op zoek naar meer inspiratie, tips en trucs? 
Ga naar qr.sharkclean.com/FlexstyleTips  of scan de 
QR-code.

Looking for more inspiration, tips and tricks?

Go to qr.sharkclean.com/FlexstyleTips  
or scan the QR code.


